
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 25 AUG 2025

R1 25 Aug 2025 | Epsom | TONY MCMULLAN 80TH BIRTHDAY HANDICAP
Distance: 1210m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,500
8:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 653146
	 2	 444154
	 3	 844876
	 4	 133240
	 5	 246911
	 6	 476244
	 7	 276642

SPANISH STAR
EM FOUR
DANGER ALERT
ALONDRA
COMEDIAN LEADER
SILVER WRAITH
COUNT OTTO

61
60.5
60.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59

2
4
3
1
6
7
5

C BISHOP
S OSBORNE
J CROWLEY
JASON WATSON
ASHLEY LEWIS  3 

O MURPHY
K SHOEMARK

P CHAMINGS
J OSBORNE
G BAKER
C HILLS
J & S BEST
E LAVELLE
A PERRETT

10
3
5
3
5
3
10

G
G
G
F
M
F
G

IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE

70
72
69
70
67
70
66

	84-�10�-12-18
	11-�2�-0-0
	32-�3�-6-1
	11-�1�-1-2
	53-�8�-7-4
	 6-�0�-1-0
	79-�13�-9-9

$150,249
$11,038
$50,841
$10,766
$51,895
$4,963
$159,800

	53-�7�-9-9
	7-�2�-0-0
	22-�1�-3-1
	5-�0�-1-1
	6-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	65-�12�-8-7

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 SPANISH STAR Trainer: P Chamings Barrier: 2 Total: 84-10-12-18 Prize Money: $150,249
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 61 Good: 50-6-8-11 Track: 6-1-0-0

10yo b ire g Fav: 9-3-1-2 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 2-1-1-0 Distance: 53-7-9-9
Sire: Requinto (IRE) Dam: Rancho star (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 68-9-9-15 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-0-5 Last Win: 24/06/25 (62 days)
Owner: Shirley Symonds & Fred Camis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 31May25	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 59	 [	 3]	 L Catton	 60	 $7	 Mart	 1:10.88		  ........ 4¾......................no impression
3 of 10	 10Jun25	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 5]	 D Probert	 58	 $17	 Safari Dream	 1:13.84		  ........... 1..... not quite pace to challenge
1 of 11	 24Jun25	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 71	 [	 9]	 D Probert	 63.5	 $8.5	 The Bitter Moose	 1:12.35		  ........... 1.......................... ran on well
4 of 8	 10Jul25	 EPS	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 61	 [	 8]	 J Leavy	 61.5	 $7.5	 Kisskodi	 1:07.44		  ........ 4½.............................. kept on
6 of 13	 08Aug25	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 63	 [	 3]	 R Hornby	 59.5	 $17	 Another Abbot	 1:09.63		  ........ 4¼..........no extra final 100 yards

2 EM FOUR Trainer: J Osborne Barrier: 4 Total: 11-2-0-0 Prize Money: $11,038
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 60.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-0
Sire: Sixties Icon Dam: Emten (IRE) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/07/25 (39 days)
Owner: Mr J A Osborne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 16Jun25	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 64	 [	 7]	 S Osborne	 61.5	 $7	 Hello Luna	 1:00.80		  ........ 1¾.............not pace to challenge
4 of 10	 03Jul25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 65	 [	 3]	 S Osborne	 60.5	 $*5	 Iconic Times	 1:13.08		  ........ 2¼..................... never involved
1 of 6	 17Jul25	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 75	 [	 6]	 S Osborne	 59.5	 $5	 Papabella	 1:13.20		  ........ 2¾.......................... ran on well
5 of 5	 26Jul25	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 57	 [	 3]	 S Osborne	 62.5	 $*3.5	Thunderous Love	 1:16.09		  ........ 6¼............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 5	 16Aug25	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  F 	 5	 58	 [	 3]	 W Carver	 62.5	 $7	 Moe’s Legacy	 1:08.78		  ........ 5¾............ weakened over 1f out

3 DANGER ALERT Trainer: G Baker Barrier: 3 Total: 32-3-6-1 Prize Money: $50,841
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 60.5 Good: 23-2-3-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-1-3-1
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Sandy times (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-0 Last Win: 10/05/23 (838 days)
Owner: Mrs Diggy Rodber

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 07May25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 63	 [	 8]	 P Cosgrave	 60.5	 $13	 Abbey Heights	 1:11.90		  ........ 5¼.............not pace to challenge
4 of 5	 31May25	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 1]	 Jack Dace	 58.5	 $4.5	 Mart	 1:10.88		  ........... 3..... no extra inside final furlong
8 of 8	 10Jul25	 EPS	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 57	 [	 2]	 P Cosgrave	 62	 $17	 Kisskodi	 1:07.44		  ........ 6¼....................soon weakened
7 of 7	 15Aug25	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 21	 [	 5]	 N Currie	 60.5	 $17	 Silver Trumpet	 1:22.07		  ...... 18¼...................... always in rear
6 of 10	 22Aug25	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 52	 [	 1]	 Jason Watson	 61.5	 $15	 Serenity Dream	 1:11.42		  ........... 5..... no extra inside final furlong

4 ALONDRA Trainer: C Hills Barrier: 1 Total: 11-1-1-2 Prize Money: $10,766
Jockey: Jason Watson WT: 59.5 Good: 9-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Sergei Prokofiev (CAN) Dam: Weisse socken (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 9-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/04/25 (139 days)
Owner: Mr Martin Hughes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 25Apr25	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 5]	 C Fallon	 58	 $7.5	 Dothan	 0:59.79		  ..........nk...................held close home
3 of 11	 02Jun25	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 72	 [	 2]	 Jason Watson	 59.5	 $13	 Fleetwater	 1:10.78		  ........... 1................................ran on
2 of 10	 21Jun25	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 72	 [	 3]	 P Dobbs	 61	 $8	 Scattering Light	 1:11.98		  ........ 1¾.........no impression on winner
4 of 6	 04Jul25	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 1]	 R Hornby	 59.5	 $6	 Alpine Girl	 1:00.07		  ........ 1½........plugged on in modest 4th
10 of 12	 05Aug25	 NBU	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 47	 [	 1]	 W Buick	 62	 $6.5	 Hk Fourteen	 1:00.67		  ........ 7½............. weakened inside last
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5 COMEDIAN LEADER Trainer: J & S Best Barrier: 6 Total: 53-8-7-4 Prize Money: $51,895
Jockey: Ashley Lewis (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 29-4-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk m Fav: 6-1-3-1 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Last frontier (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 17-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-3-2 Last Win: 09/08/25 (16 days)
Owner: Mr M Robinson &  Guy Dunphy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 21May25	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 52	 [	 3]	 L Morris	 61	 $6	 River Wharfe	 1:35.78		  ........ 1½.................lost 3rd final stride
6 of 10	 09Jun25	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 46	 [	10]	 L Morris	 61	 $6.5	 Poetic Force	 1:22.30		  ........ 3¾............. no extra final 110yds
9 of 12	 22Jul25	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 47	 [	 5]	 C Hutchinson	 59	 $11	 Mary Of Modena	 1:12.85		  ........ 2¾...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 7	 02Aug25	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 67	 [	 6]	 W Cox	 59	 $10	 Mashaan	 1:23.53		  ........ 3¾.................................easily
1 of 4	 09Aug25	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 4]	 Ashley Lewis	 54.5	 $3.5	 Hidden Verse	 1:10.83		  ........ 2¼......................... comfortably

6 SILVER WRAITH Trainer: E Lavelle Barrier: 7 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,963
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Resolute bay J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr W H Simpson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 21Apr25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 39	 [	10]	 H Crouch	 57	 $23	 Topwarrior	 1:11.50		  ......... 10......................no impression
6 of 12	 12May25	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 68	 [	 6]	 S M Levey	 57	 $23	 Rajaking	 1:11.64		  ........ 1¾.................ran on same pace
2 of 10	 13Jun25	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 71	 [	 5]	 S Osborne	 57.5	 $8	 Walnut	 0:57.27		  ........... 1....no impression towards finish
4 of 9	 30Jun25	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 63	 [	 7]	 S M Levey	 59.5	 $*2.9	Rogue Bullet	 0:58.28		  ........ 3½...............kept on final furlong
4 of 9	 24Jul25	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 66	 [	 7]	 O Murphy	 57.5	 $*4	 Blind Beggar	 1:01.49		  ........ 2¾............... just failed to get 3rd

7 COUNT OTTO Trainer: A Perrett Barrier: 5 Total: 79-13-9-9 Prize Money: $159,800
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 59 Good: 38-9-1-3 Track: 7-2-3-0

10yo b ire g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 65-12-8-7
Sire: Sir Prancealot (IRE) Dam: Dessert flower (IRE) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 35-6-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-3-3 Last Win: 24/07/23 (763 days)
Owner: Count Otto Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 14Jan24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 70	 [	 1]	 Rossa Ryan	 62.5	 $5.5	 Prince Of Zenda	 1:10.16		  ........ 4¼..... no extra inside final furlong
6 of 11	 18Feb24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 80	 [	 9]	 K Shoemark	 60	 $34	 Just A Spark	 1:12.03		  ........ 1½........ weakened towards finish
6 of 7	 02May25	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 47	 [	 2]	 Jack Dace	 52	 $41	 Chairmanoftheboard	 1:10.23		  ........ 9¼............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 4	 20May25	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 21	 [	 1]	 B Sayette	 60.5	 $10	 Honour Your Dreams	 1:10.94		  ...... 14¼................ eased final furlong
2 of 8	 05Jun25	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 75	 [	 6]	 Jack Dace	 55	 $51	 Mesaafi	 1:10.07	 	 ........ 1¼....no impression towards finish
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 25 AUG 2025

R2 25 Aug 2025 | Chepstow | NOAHS RETREAT / ACCESSIBILITY AT HEART RESTRICTED MAIDEN STAKES (GBB RACE)
Distance: 1423m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,800
8:53 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 0
	 2	
	 3	 4
	 4	
	 5	 7
	 6	 80
	 7	 2
	 8	 77

ADDMANN
CAPTAIN CAIRNEY
CASTRILLO (IRE)
GAZAL ALMARMOOM (IRE)
ANYWAYTHEWINDBLOWS
FORCEFUL LADY
TEN SIXTY SIX (IRE)
TIME FOR ACTION

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
58
58
58
58

1
5
8
6
4
3
7
2

TAYLOR FISHER  1.5 
L EDMUNDS
W COX
F MARSH
R CLUTTERBUCK
JACK DOUGHTY
S M LEVEY
TARYN LANGLEY  2.5 

J TICKLE
W MUIR & C GRASSICK
A WATSON
R HUGHES
J PORTMAN
A CARROLL
D O’MEARA
D FLOOD

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
F
F
F
F

UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$444
$0
$0
$0
$1,774
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 ADDMANN Trainer: J Tickle Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Taylor Fisher (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Advertise Dam: Lady lustre J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Paul Anthony Mann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 11	 16Jul25	 FFL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 11	 [	10]	 A Keeley	 60.5	 $201	Gharma Sutra	 1:11.08		  ...... 21¼................ well behind final 2f

2 CAPTAIN CAIRNEY Trainer: W Muir & C Grassick Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Edmunds WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sottsass (FR) Dam: Cardiff J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J O’mulloy And W R  Muir

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

3 CASTRILLO (IRE) Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $444
Jockey: W Cox WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Think fashion (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S A S Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 19Jul25	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 53	 [	 5]	 H Doyle	 60.5	 $*3.8	Homestrait	 1:27.77		  ........ 6½........ weakened towards finish

4 GAZAL ALMARMOOM (IRE) Trainer: R Hughes Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Marsh WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magna Grecia (IRE) Dam: Reem al marmoom (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Jaber Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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5 ANYWAYTHEWINDBLOWS Trainer: J Portman Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Clutterbuck WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Helcia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Fillies First

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 12	 11Aug25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 39	 [	 8]	 R Hornby	 57.5	 $10	 Miss Pretty	 1:28.84		  ...... 10½....... never better than midfield

6 FORCEFUL LADY Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Jack Doughty WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Land Force (IRE) Dam: Chittenden (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr D Boocock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 10Jul25	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 32	 [	 5]	 Jack Doughty	 57.5	 $126	Brisk Symphony	 1:11.82		  ...... 12¼..................... never involved
10 of 12	 26Jul25	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 46	 [	13]	 W Cox	 58	 $201	Q T Pie	 1:13.16		  ........ 7¼.............. always towards rear

7 TEN SIXTY SIX (IRE) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,774
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Zabeel park (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Chris Napthine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 01Aug25	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 66	 [	 3]	 D Nolan	 58	 $7.5	 Blooming Legend	 1:30.13		  .......... ½.............................. kept on

8 TIME FOR ACTION Trainer: D Flood Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Taryn Langley (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Life is golden (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms L Howard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 11	 22Jul25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 47	 [	 7]	 R Hornby	 58	 $51	 Space Bear	 1:29.96		  ........ 7¾...weakened inside final furlong
7 of 7	 30Jul25	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 65	 [	 6]	 Kaiya Fraser	 58	 $67	 Awaken	 1:12.91		  ...... 10¾........................ no response
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 25 AUG 2025

R3 25 Aug 2025 | Epsom | BRITISH STALLION STUDS EBF RESTRICTED MAIDEN STAKES (GBB RACE)
Distance: 1411m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP30,000
9:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 33
	 2	 3
	 3	 53322
	 4	 33

GHOST MODE (IRE)
CHAMPAGNE DREAM
MAYAADA (IRE)
PRINCESS HONEY BEE

60.5
59.5
58
58

1
3
4
2

O MURPHY
K STRYDOM
S JAMES
C BISHOP

A BALDING
D CUNHA
OLLIE SANGSTER
E J-HOUGHTON

2
2
2
2

C
C
F
F

IRE
UK
IRE
UK

--
--
74
--

	 2-�0�-0-2
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-2-2
	 2-�0�-0-2

$10,462
$1,268
$17,240
$4,818

	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4

1 GHOST MODE (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-2 Prize Money: $10,462
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Ghaiyyath (IRE) Dam: Graciebird (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Michael Blencowe & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 25Jun25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 67	 [	 4]	 Jason Watson	 60.5	 $15	 Cape Orator	 1:15.13		  ........ 1¾..... not quite pace to challenge
3 of 12	 02Aug25	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 83	 [	13]	 W Buick	 58	 $11	 Isaac Newton	 1:26.63		  ........... 2........... no extra towards finish

2 CHAMPAGNE DREAM Trainer: D Cunha Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,268
Jockey: K Strydom WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Belle meade (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Gleeson, N Barnes & B Little

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 6	 31Jul25	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 68	 [	 3]	 K Strydom	 59.5	 $12	 Hengroin	 1:27.32		  ........ 3¾........................... promising

3 MAYAADA (IRE) Trainer: Ollie Sangster Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-2-2 Prize Money: $17,240
Jockey: S James WT: 58 Good: 5-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Phoenix Of Spain (IRE) Dam: Young special (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Nick Bradley Racing 15 & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 06Jun25	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 56	 [	 5]	 N Currie	 58	 $29	 Gorey Gold	 1:10.79		  ........ 7¼.............not pace to challenge
3 of 11	 23Jun25	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 59	 [	 7]	 T Whelan	 58	 $5	 Amazing Journey	 1:11.80		  ........ 1¼..... 3rd and held towards finish
3 of 11	 10Jul25	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 66	 [	 1]	 T Whelan	 58	 $4.5	 Timeforshowcasing	 1:11.34		  ........ 4¾...........kept on final 100 yards
2 of 8	 28Jul25	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 83	 [	 6]	 David Egan	 57	 $8.5	 Half Sovereign	 1:25.52		  ........ 1½........... no chance with winner
2 of 12	 16Aug25	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 75	 [	 2]	 S Donohoe	 58	 $6	 Suspended Sentence	 1:39.60		  ............. .all out when headed final stride

4 PRINCESS HONEY BEE Trainer: E J-houghton Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-2 Prize Money: $4,818
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Bee ina bonnet J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Nick Bradley Racing 9

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 28Jul25	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 83	 [	 2]	 D Muscutt	 57	 $13	 Half Sovereign	 1:25.52		  ........ 1½........... no chance with winner
3 of 7	 19Aug25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 5	 [	 1]	 C Bishop	 57.5	 $--	 Della Pace	 1:42.19		  ........ 2½.......... went 3rd towards finish

EPSOM | PAGE 5



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 25 AUG 2025

R4 25 Aug 2025 | Chepstow | DRAGONBET WELSH RACING FESTIVAL 10-12 OCT NURSERY
Distance: 1020m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
9:28 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 886
	 2	 645
	 3	 0768
	 4	 99421
	 5	 857
	 6	 542232

RESDEV KISSES
LOOKS LIKELY
HIGHLIGHTING
DOILOOKOKAY
ISTHATU
REDDITIZIO (IRE)

61
61
60.5
60.5
60
59

6
1
2
4
5
3

LEWIS CHALKLEY  3 

LIAM WRIGHT  2.5 
C HUTCHINSON
F MCMANOMAN
TAYLOR FISHER  1.5 
ELIZABETH GALE  2.5 

M & D EASTERBY
H PALMER
E J-HOUGHTON
N TINKLER
J S MOORE
J S MOORE

2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
G
F
F

UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE

54
54
53
53
52
50

	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 5-�1�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-3-2

$0
$697
$0
$5,890
$0
$7,969

	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-3-1

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 RESDEV KISSES Trainer: M & D Easterby Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Lewis Chalkley (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Mirror kisses J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Resdev & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 8	 26Jun25	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 12	 [	 5]	 Joanna Mason	 57.5	 $29	 Wor Faayth	 0:59.23		  ...... 16¼....outpaced and always in rear
8 of 11	 27Jul25	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 42	 [	 5]	 Joanna Mason	 58	 $151	Chairmanfourtimes	 1:03.04		  ........ 8¼...................weakened 1f out
6 of 8	 13Aug25	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 54	 [	 6]	 B Garritty	 57.5	 $51	 Brimfulofattitude	 1:02.76		  ........... 4..........no extra final 100 yards

2 LOOKS LIKELY Trainer: H Palmer Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $697
Jockey: Liam Wright (a2.5) WT: 61 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Looks all right (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Kirtlington Park I

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 19Jun25	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 27	 [	 6]	 C Bishop	 58	 $17	 Coming Attraction	 1:12.81		  ...... 13½..................... never involved
4 of 10	 03Jul25	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 32	 [	 1]	 J Hart	 58	 $34	 America Queen	 1:13.93		  ...... 14¾...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 6	 25Jul25	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 48	 [	 7]	 David Egan	 58	 $19	 Killavia	 1:02.28		  ...... 10¾.... ridden and weakened 2f out

3 HIGHLIGHTING Trainer: E J-houghton Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Hutchinson WT: 60.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Indigo beat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Woodway 20

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 14	 16Jun25	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 11	 [	 7]	 C Bishop	 58	 $15	 Our Cody	 0:59.94		  ...... 17½....... never better than midfield
7 of 9	 10Jul25	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 37	 [	 6]	 Georgia Dobie	 57.5	 $51	 Brisk Symphony	 1:11.82		  ...... 10¾........no impression over 1f out
6 of 12	 21Jul25	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 49	 [	12]	 C Bishop	 56.5	 $51	 Come On Eibhlin	 1:15.12		  ........ 5¾...........................no danger
8 of 8	 06Aug25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 23	 [	 8]	 C Bishop	 57.5	 $19	 Corniche Girl	 1:16.11		  ......... 12..........................soon faded

4 DOILOOKOKAY Trainer: N Tinkler Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: $5,890
Jockey: F Mcmanoman WT: 60.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Land Force (IRE) Dam: Autumn leaf (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/08/25 (18 days)
Owner: Reliance Racing Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 16Jun25	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 3	 [	 4]	 R Scott	 60.5	 $51	 Dapper Charm	 1:15.22		  ...... 25¼....... never better than midfield
9 of 9	 02Jul25	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 35	 [	 3]	 R Scott	 58	 $201	Dandy Style	 1:11.52		  ...... 11¼............ weakened from 2f out
4 of 8	 16Jul25	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 47	 [	 5]	 R Scott	 58.5	 $126	Miss Yechance	 0:59.12		  ........ 9½................. lost moderate 3rd
2 of 7	 30Jul25	 LES	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 55	 [	 1]	 F Mcmanoman	 56.5	 $13	 Dandy’s Rocket	 1:00.94		  ..........nk............headed towards finish
1 of 7	 07Aug25	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 53	 [	 2]	 F Mcmanoman	 59	 $*3.3	Redditizio	 1:00.24		  ....... Lhd.................... just did enough
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5 ISTHATU Trainer: J S Moore Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Taylor Fisher (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sergei Prokofiev (CAN) Dam: Dubawi’s spirit (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr J S Moore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 21Jul25	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 18	 [	10]	 Georgia Dobie	 58	 $67	 Reimagined	 1:12.10		  ...... 16½.............. always towards rear
5 of 9	 04Aug25	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 50	 [	10]	 Georgia Dobie	 57.5	 $201	Angel Of Anfield	 1:13.24	 	 ........... 8......weakened from over 1f out
7 of 9	 12Aug25	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 3	 33	 [	 8]	 Georgia Dobie	 58	 $51	 Arlo’s Girl	 0:59.90		  ...... 10¼......................always behind

6 REDDITIZIO (IRE) Trainer: J S Moore Barrier: 3 Total: 8-0-3-2 Prize Money: $7,969
Jockey: Elizabeth Gale (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 6-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-3-1
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Ma bella paola (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr P Grimes & J S Moore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 4	 08Jul25	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 43	 [	 4]	 Ashley Lewis	 52.5	 $3.5	 Brightling	 1:14.65		  ........ 2½....... weakened final 110 yards
2 of 5	 09Jul25	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 49	 [	 4]	 Ashley Lewis	 53	 $*4	 Rajak	 1:02.17		  ........ 1½..........no extra final 110 yards
2 of 5	 22Jul25	 LIN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 48	 [	 1]	 Ashley Lewis	 56.5	 $4	 Brightling	 1:00.31		  ........ 2¼.............................. kept on
3 of 5	 04Aug25	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 38	 [	 2]	 B Loughnane	 58	 $4.3	 Squadron Leader	 1:13.54		  ........... 4..... no extra inside final furlong
2 of 7	 07Aug25	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 52	 [	 1]	 L Morris	 58.5	 $6	 Doilookokay	 1:00.24		  ....... Lhd............................. just held
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R5 25 Aug 2025 | Epsom | BETFRED ‘THE CLASSIC BOOKMAKER’ HANDICAP
Distance: 1411m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP20,000
9:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 596558
	 2	 419260
	 3	 311102
	 4	 126007
	 5	 722010
	 6	 122126
	 7	 414311
	 8	 332033
	 9	 196613

NATIVE AMERICAN (IRE)
SOCIETY MAN (FR)
CRIMSON SPIRIT
FIFTY NIFTY (IRE)
COMPETIZIONE (FR)
PARTISAN HERO (IRE)
BELL SHOT (IRE)
THE FINGAL RAVEN (IRE)
AURORA MAJESTY (IRE)

64.5
61.5
61.5
60.5
60
60
59.5
59
58.5

6
3
9
7
1
2
4
8
5

T MARQUAND
C SHEPHERD
J CROWLEY
N CALLAN
O MURPHY
ROSSA RYAN
JASON WATSON
S OSBORNE
H DOYLE

H AL JEHANI
C JOHNSTON
D & C KUBLER
TOM CLOVER
J & T GOSDEN
D LOUGHNANE
M APPLEBY
J OSBORNE
A WATSON

4
5
4
4
3
5
6
3
3

G
G
G
G
C
G
G
G
C

IRE
FR
UK
IRE
FR
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE

97
90
90
88
92
87
86
90
89

	12-�2�-1-0
	14-�3�-3-0
	14-�4�-2-2
	 9-�2�-1-0
	 6-�1�-2-0
	19-�4�-5-4
	41-�8�-5-6
	10-�1�-1-6
	 7-�3�-0-1

$168,694
$53,297
$46,380
$31,857
$9,514
$80,255
$70,513
$65,920
$23,726

	3-�0�-1-0
	11-�2�-2-0
	10-�4�-1-1
	6-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	29-�7�-5-2
	4-�1�-0-3
	6-�3�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 NATIVE AMERICAN (IRE) Trainer: H Al Jehani Barrier: 6 Total: 12-2-1-0 Prize Money: $168,694
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 64.5 Good: 12-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Pencarrow J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/09/23 (715 days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 02Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 47	 [	 9]	 James Doyle	 58.5	 $41	 Lead Artist	 1:35.82		  ...... 21¼....................soon weakened
6 of 15	 27Dec24	 AQD	 turf	 2100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 Tomas Lukasek	 58	 $--	 Supercooled	--  --- --		  ........ 6¾........................ GBP 61,422
5 of 16	 07Feb25	 MYD	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	12]	 James Doyle	 59.5	 $--	 Arabian Light	 1:47.85		  ........... 3........................ GBP 45,652
5 of 0	 12Mar25	 AQD	 turf	 2100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 D Browne Mcmonagle	 58	 $--	 Maraseem	--  --- --		  ........ 1½........................ GBP 75,000
8 of 9	 12Jul25	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 76	 [	 8]	 Rossa Ryan	 62.5	 $13	 Remmooz	 1:37.11		  ........ 9¼...................weakened 2f out

2 SOCIETY MAN (FR) Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 3 Total: 14-3-3-0 Prize Money: $53,297
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 61.5 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-2-0
Sire: Cracksman Dam: Society lady (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-2-0 Last Win: 08/05/24 (474 days)
Owner: Middleham Park Racing XC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 08May24	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 60	 $*1.8	Agri	 1:29.98		  ........... 4..........................GBP 6,522
9 of 11	 31May24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 8]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $5	 King Of Bavaria	 1:29.08		  ........ 6¼..........................GBP 7,826
2 of 8	 06Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 2	 91	 [	 3]	 H Crouch	 57	 $34	 Royal Zabeel	 1:27.19		  ........ 1½........... no chance with winner
6 of 7	 25Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 3	 80	 [	 1]	 B Loughnane	 60.5	 $*3.5	Brewing	 1:27.14		  ........ 4½..... no extra inside final furlong
20 of 20	 30Jul25	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 --	 [	19]	 J Fanning	 60.5	 $41	 Great Acclaim	 1:25.06		  ......... 50............................. tailed off

3 CRIMSON SPIRIT Trainer: D & C Kubler Barrier: 9 Total: 14-4-2-2 Prize Money: $46,380
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 61.5 Good: 12-4-2-1 Track: 4-2-1-1

4yo b uk g Fav: 7-3-2-1 58+kg: 6-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-4-1-1
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Fanrouge (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 17/07/25 (39 days)
Owner: Innovate Racing I

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 15Jun25	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 82	 [	 8]	 R Kingscote	 60.5	 $--	 Noel Fox	 1:27.61		  ........ 1¼............................... readily
1 of 4	 24Jun25	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 83	 [	 5]	 R Kingscote	 63.5	 $*1.3	Revolutionise	 1:23.07		  ..........nk........always just doing enough
1 of 6	 17Jul25	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 89	 [	 3]	 R Kingscote	 65	 $*1.7	Revolutionise	 1:23.17		  ........... 2.......................unchallenged
10 of 20	 30Jul25	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 74	 [	20]	 R Kingscote	 60	 $19	 Great Acclaim	 1:25.06		  ........... 6.................. never dangerous
2 of 7	 08Aug25	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 91	 [	 6]	 H Doyle	 64.5	 $*2.9	Bellarchi	 1:26.36		  .......... ¾.....................never on terms

4 FIFTY NIFTY (IRE) Trainer: Tom Clover Barrier: 7 Total: 9-2-1-0 Prize Money: $31,857
Jockey: N Callan WT: 60.5 Good: 9-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Leala (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/08/24 (380 days)
Owner: Mr O Humphrey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 16Apr25	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 96	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 56	 $*2.3	Ten Pounds	 1:27.31		  ..........nk...................held close home
6 of 6	 02May25	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 55	 [	 6]	 N Callan	 58	 $*3	 Miss Information	 1:25.13		  ......... 14................ eased final furlong
11 of 27	 19Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 78	 [	12]	 J P Spencer	 58	 $26	 Never So Brave	 1:23.90		  ........ 8¼.....never on terms with leaders
13 of 15	 11Jul25	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 73	 [	14]	 B Loughnane	 60.5	 $8	 Obelix	 1:23.36		  ........ 8¼.............. always towards rear
7 of 8	 09Aug25	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 78	 [	 3]	 N Callan	 59	 $11	 Royal Zabeel	 1:23.59		  ........... 5...weakened inside final furlong
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5 COMPETIZIONE (FR) Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 1 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: $9,514
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 60 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b fr c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Walk in beauty (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 14/07/25 (42 days)
Owner: The Thoroughbred Racing Corporation Lt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 03May25	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 84	 [	 4]	 B Sayette	 59	 $4.5	 Nakeeb	 1:23.68		  .......... ½...... kept on inside final furlong
2 of 15	 22May25	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 88	 [	 3]	 R Havlin	 59	 $3.5	 Arabian Story	 1:35.63		  ........... 3...kept on but no match for winner
22 of 30	 19Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 63	 [	11]	 D Muscutt	 57	 $51	 Arabian Story	 1:38.80		  ...... 10½......................no impression
1 of 9	 14Jul25	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 92	 [	 7]	 O Murphy	 59	 $*1.1	Alther Walden	 1:43.01		  ........ 7½.................................easily
12 of 17	 26Jul25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 75	 [	16]	 O Murphy	 55.5	 $10	 Fearnot	 1:41.19		  ........ 7½...weakened inside final furlong

6 PARTISAN HERO (IRE) Trainer: D Loughnane Barrier: 2 Total: 19-4-5-4 Prize Money: $80,255
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 60 Good: 12-4-5-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 6-3-1-2 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 3-0-0-2 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar Dam: Mad about you (IRE) J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 14-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/06/25 (80 days)
Owner: D Lowe & S Hoyland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 30Apr25	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 76	 [	 7]	 W Pyle	 57	 $4.5	 Leadenhall	 1:42.51		  ........ 2¼...............no match for winner
2 of 14	 09May25	 CHS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 84	 [	12]	 Warren Fentiman	 49.5	 $13	 Two Tempting	 1:31.47		  .......... ¾.........no impression on winner
1 of 12	 06Jun25	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 87	 [	 2]	 S De Sousa	 55.5	 $4.5	 Golden Mind	 1:22.86		  ....... Lhd......................... just held on
2 of 7	 22Jun25	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 85	 [	 2]	 Rossa Ryan	 64	 $*2.8	Rare Change	 1:13.71		  ........... 3...............no match for winner
6 of 15	 03Aug25	 GAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	15]	 D Mcdonogh	 57	 $15	 Princess Child	 1:27.92		  ........ 6¾...... no impression final furlong

7 BELL SHOT (IRE) Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 4 Total: 41-8-5-6 Prize Money: $70,513
Jockey: Jason Watson WT: 59.5 Good: 27-6-4-4 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 6-3-0-1 58+kg: 4-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-7-5-2
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Merry me (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-5-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/08/25 (12 days)
Owner: Sbk Racing & B & J Parr Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 28May25	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 76	 [	 8]	 Rossa Ryan	 60.5	 $4.5	 Count Palatine	 1:31.81		  ........ 1¼........................ unchallengd
4 of 9	 15Jun25	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 61	 [	 5]	 S De Sousa	 60.5	 $4.5	 Crimson Spirit	 1:27.61		  ........ 6½....... weakened final 110 yards
3 of 4	 24Jun25	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 1]	 A Rawlinson	 61.5	 $6.5	 Crimson Spirit	 1:23.07		  ........... 1................held when lost 2nd
1 of 6	 01Aug25	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 79	 [	 4]	 Mr Mason Paetel	 54.5	 $7.5	 Eminency	 1:27.56		  ........... 2.........................kept on well
1 of 6	 13Aug25	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 86	 [	 1]	 Warren Fentiman	 62.5	 $*3.3	Triggerman	 1:30.64		  ........ 4¾.................................easily

8 THE FINGAL RAVEN (IRE) Trainer: J Osborne Barrier: 8 Total: 10-1-1-6 Prize Money: $65,920
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 59 Good: 7-0-1-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-3
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Chupalla J+H: 8-1-1-4 Turf: 8-0-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-2 Last Win: 04/09/24 (355 days)
Owner: Dominic Griffiths And David Kavanagh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 31Jan25	 MYD	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	 1]	 A De Vries	 57.5	 $--	 Hallasan	 1:36.30		  ........ 2¾........................ GBP 65,217
2 of 10	 01Mar25	 MYD	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 7]	 S Osborne	 57.5	 $--	 Ruling Court	 1:35.52		  ........ 5¾.......................GBP 104,348
23 of 30	 19Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 64	 [	10]	 S Osborne	 58	 $41	 Arabian Story	 1:38.80		  ...... 11¼....................soon weakened
3 of 9	 05Jul25	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 91	 [	 3]	 S Osborne	 62	 $34	 Mudbir	 1:27.39		  .......... ¾.............. lost 2nd final strides
3 of 6	 09Aug25	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 82	 [	 7]	 S Osborne	 62	 $4.3	 Mister Winston	 1:37.21		  ........ 6¼........... no extra towards finish

9 AURORA MAJESTY (IRE) Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 5 Total: 7-3-0-1 Prize Money: $23,726
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 58.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo ch ire c Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-0-1
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Anahita (FR) J+H: 5-3-0-1 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 02/07/25 (54 days)
Owner: Mr Salem Rashid Bin Ghadayer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 12Apr25	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 83	 [	 2]	 H Doyle	 58	 $10	 Jonquil	 1:24.42		  ........ 9½............ weakened over 1f out
6 of 8	 18May25	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 64	 [	 4]	 L Morris	 55	 $9	 Marchogion	 1:10.18		  ........ 8½............ weakened over 1f out
6 of 10	 19Jun25	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 76	 [	10]	 W Cox	 60.5	 $9	 Dubai Treasure	 1:23.13		  ........... 6...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 8	 02Jul25	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 88	 [	 3]	 H Doyle	 60	 $4.3	 Mafnood	 1:23.26		  ........ 1½......... asserted final 110 yards
3 of 16	 02Aug25	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 89	 [	 2]	 H Doyle	 54	 $23	 Mudbir	 1:25.82		  ........... 1.............................. kept on
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R6 25 Aug 2025 | Ripon | BRITISH STALLION STUDS EBF RIPON CHAMPION TWO YRS OLD TROPHY STAKES (LISTED)
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP40,000
10:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 11
	 2	 213
	 3	 612634
	 4	 175
	 5	 814
	 6	 21462
	 7	 130

AL SHAHAM (IRE)
AMORIM
ANAISA
AWRAAD (IRE)
LAM YAI (IRE)
SAUCY JANE
TEMPLE OF ATHENA

59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

4
7
5
6
1
2
3

H DAVIES
B LOUGHNANE
D ALLAN
C BEASLEY
C LEE
C RODRIGUEZ
B ROBINSON

S & E CRISFORD
G BOUGHEY
T EASTERBY
G TUTTY
K R BURKE
JACK MORLAND
B ELLISON

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK

91
89
74
74
83
83
79

	 2-�2�-0-0
	 3-�1�-1-1
	 7-�1�-1-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-2-0
	 3-�1�-0-1

$17,948
$18,776
$12,416
$6,745
$7,466
$18,152
$13,118

	2-�2�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-1
	5-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 AL SHAHAM (IRE) Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 4 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: $17,948
Jockey: H Davies WT: 59.5 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 2-2-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Cuckoo clock J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/08/25 (9 days)
Owner: Mr Mohammed Sultan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 4	 29Jul25	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 74	 [	 3]	 H Davies	 60.5	 $*1.4	Napolian	 1:12.39		  ........ 4½.........................kept on well
1 of 4	 16Aug25	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 91	 [	 1]	 H Davies	 61	 $4	 Gold Queen Kindly	 1:12.22		  ........ 2¼................... won going away

2 AMORIM Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 7 Total: 3-1-1-1 Prize Money: $18,776
Jockey: B Loughnane WT: 59.5 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Stellarta J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 3-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/06/25 (58 days)
Owner: Sheikh Mohammed Obaid Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 22May25	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 81	 [	 8]	 B Loughnane	 60.5	 $4.3	 Postmodern	 1:10.55		  ........... 5.............................. kept on
1 of 6	 28Jun25	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 73	 [	 3]	 B Loughnane	 60.5	 $*1.4	Starlight Sami	 1:12.13		  ........... 6............................... readily
3 of 5	 18Jul25	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 88	 [	 5]	 B Loughnane	 58	 $5	 Wise Approach	 1:11.93		  ........... 6.....weakened inside final furlong

3 ANAISA Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 5 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: $12,416
Jockey: D Allan WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo uk f Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Secretarial (IRE) J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/05/25 (114 days)
Owner: Nick Bradley Racing 4 & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 03May25	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 4]	 D Allan	 58	 $4.5	 Believeinmenow	 0:59.88		  .......... ¾.............always doing enough
2 of 6	 18May25	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 72	 [	 1]	 D Allan	 60	 $4.2	 Spinning Lizzie	 1:14.47		  ........... 1......headed inside final 110yds
6 of 9	 06Jun25	 EPS	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 61	 [	 2]	 S James	 58	 $51	 Maximized	 1:11.75		  ........ 6½............ weakened over 1f out
3 of 10	 21Jun25	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 55	 [	 3]	 D Allan	 60.5	 $*1.9	Finegans Rainbow	 1:08.42		  ........... 4..................... no extra in 3rd
4 of 7	 10Aug25	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 68	 [	 5]	 D Allan	 56.5	 $13	 Better And Better	 1:12.75		  ........ 2¾.............................. unlucky

4 AWRAAD (IRE) Trainer: G Tutty Barrier: 6 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,745
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 57.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Awtaad (IRE) Dam: Chitra J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/04/25 (133 days)
Owner: Mah Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 14Apr25	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 4]	 C Beasley	 56	 $12	 Ubetterseethis	 1:04.50		  ....... Lhd.................... held on gamely
7 of 9	 16May25	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 65	 [	 5]	 C Beasley	 57.5	 $41	 Secret Hideaway	 0:59.85		  ........... 5............. lost place over 1f out
5 of 19	 20Aug25	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 83	 [	11]	 Rhys Elliott	 50	 $51	 Ruby’s Angel	 1:12.58		  ........... 1.............. lacked pace of rivals
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5 LAM YAI (IRE) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,466
Jockey: C Lee WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lucky Vega (IRE) Dam: One spirit (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/06/25 (61 days)
Owner: Mr C R Hirst

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 8	 17May25	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 27	 [	 5]	 C Lee	 58	 $*1.9	Revival Power	 0:58.90		  ...... 11½..............no impression 2f out
1 of 7	 25Jun25	 CAR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 5	 73	 [	 6]	 C Lee	 58	 $3.8	 She’s Divine	 1:03.01		  ........ 2¾.... stayed on strongly to go clear
4 of 7	 23Jul25	 NAA	 turf	 1000	  Y 	 1	 82	 [	 2]	 C Lee	 58	 $12	 Havana Anna	 0:58.87		  ........ 5¼......no extra in 4th final furlong

6 SAUCY JANE Trainer: Jack Morland Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-2-0 Prize Money: $18,152
Jockey: C Rodriguez WT: 57.5 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Lope Y Fernandez (IRE) Dam: Sea horn (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/05/25 (112 days)
Owner: Nick Bradley Racing 16 And Jmr Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 14Apr25	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 57	 [	 9]	 D Muscutt	 57.5	 $*2.8	Ice Cold Alex	 1:04.31		  ........... 1..............no extra close home
1 of 12	 05May25	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 75	 [	13]	 S James	 58	 $8	 Homestrait	 1:02.38		  ........ 4¾............................... readily
4 of 9	 16May25	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 77	 [	 2]	 S James	 57.5	 $8.5	 Secret Hideaway	 0:59.85		  ........... 2..... no extra inside final furlong
6 of 8	 01Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 S James	 55.5	 $11	 Graft	--  --- --		  ......... 11........................ GBP 24,793
2 of 7	 10Aug25	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 82	 [	 4]	 J Hart	 60	 $12	 Better And Better	 1:12.75		  ........... 1................................ran on

7 TEMPLE OF ATHENA Trainer: B Ellison Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $13,118
Jockey: B Robinson WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Magna Grecia (IRE) Dam: Dance hall girl (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/07/25 (35 days)
Owner: Nick Bradley Racing 17 and Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 21Jul25	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  S 	 5	 66	 [	 3]	 B Robinson	 56.5	 $4.3	 Victor Cee	 1:03.53		  ........ 2½......................... comfortably
3 of 11	 30Jul25	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 79	 [	 4]	 B Robinson	 58	 $21	 Spicy Marg	 0:56.83		  ........... 4.............................. kept on
10 of 19	 20Aug25	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 81	 [	 7]	 Shay Farmer	 51.5	 $7.5	 Ruby’s Angel	 1:12.58		  ........ 3¼....... weakened final 100 yards
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R7 25 Aug 2025 | Ripon | RIPON ROWELS HANDICAP
Distance: 1609m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP30,000
10:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 873317
	 2	 701313
	 3	 010312
	 4	 116607
	 5	 405032
	 6	 554351
	 7	 022552
	 8	 116514
	 9	 133041

ISLA KAI (IRE)
SILENT AGE (FR)
EY UP ITS THE BOSS
QAZAQ (FR)
ROGUE ENCORE
CAPITAL GUARANTEE (IRE)
BARLEY (IRE)
GARDEN OASIS
LEADENHALL

63.5
63
62.5
62.5
61.5
60.5
60
59.5
59

4
8
6
9
2
7
1
5
3

R SCOTT
B LOUGHNANE
D NOLAN
C RODRIGUEZ
H DAVIES
D TUDHOPE
S B KIRRANE
D ALLAN
J HART

N TINKLER
I WILLIAMS
T COYLE & K WOOD
R VARIAN
P CHAPPLE-HYAM
D O’MEARA
T EASTERBY
T EASTERBY
T EASTERBY

7
4
6
4
4
5
6
10
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

IRE
FR
UK
FR
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK

90
89
88
87
85
83
82
81
80

	26-�6�-1-3
	13-�4�-0-2
	51-�9�-8-9
	 7-�3�-0-0
	14-�2�-2-3
	28-�6�-2-2
	37-�3�-9-2
	74-�14�-8-8
	22-�3�-1-6

$94,450
$59,908
$87,455
$17,689
$17,965
$48,840
$69,212
$123,786
$47,427

	20-�5�-1-1
	4-�1�-0-0
	11-�1�-3-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	11-�2�-2-3
	5-�2�-0-0
	27-�3�-8-1
	61-�13�-7-5
	11-�3�-1-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 ISLA KAI (IRE) Trainer: N Tinkler Barrier: 4 Total: 26-6-1-3 Prize Money: $94,450
Jockey: R Scott WT: 63.5 Good: 20-3-1-2 Track: 2-2-0-0

7yo b ire g Fav: 6-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-5-1-1
Sire: Awtaad (IRE) Dam: Sidney girl J+H: 21-6-1-1 Turf: 24-6-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-3-0-1 Last Win: 28/08/23 (728 days)
Owner: Martin Webb Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 15Jul23	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 64	 [	 9]	 R Scott	 61.5	 $8.5	 Blue For You	 1:38.09		  ...... 11¾...................weakened 1f out
3 of 11	 02Aug23	 GWO	turf	 1400	  H 	 3	 79	 [	 9]	 R Scott	 62.5	 $6	 Rhoscolyn	 1:33.25		  ........... 6.........faded inside final furlong
3 of 11	 19Aug23	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 88	 [	 5]	 A Jary	 55.5	 $*4.5	Spangled Mac	 1:25.29		  ........ 1¼.............. lost 2nd final strides
1 of 8	 28Aug23	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 92	 [	 5]	 R Scott	 63	 $3.5	 Maysong	 1:41.44		  .......... ¾................................ran on
7 of 9	 23Sep23	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 66	 [	 1]	 R Scott	 61	 $5	 Revich	 1:38.72		  ...... 10¼............... no impression after

2 SILENT AGE (FR) Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 8 Total: 13-4-0-2 Prize Money: $59,908
Jockey: B Loughnane WT: 63 Good: 5-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b fr g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Dubai beauty (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-0-0 Last Win: 31/07/25 (25 days)
Owner: Mr Sayed Hashish

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	 16May25	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 48	 [	 6]	 J Crowley	 59	 $15	 Burrito	 2:02.86		  ...... 16½......................... not recover
1 of 8	 13Jun25	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 87	 [	 7]	 M Ghiani	 57.5	 $10	 Andaleep	 2:07.62		  ........ 1¾......................stayed on well
3 of 6	 01Jul25	 MUS	 turf	 1800	  G 	 2	 84	 [	 4]	 P Mulrennan	 64.5	 $5.5	 Castle Stuart	 1:49.99		  ........... 3.............no extra and lost 2nd
1 of 13	 31Jul25	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 3	 89	 [	 9]	 E Greatrex	 61.5	 $12	 Immediate Effect	 1:58.30		  ......... hd...... just held on closing stages
3 of 9	 14Aug25	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 88	 [	 4]	 T Whelan	 59.5	 $8	 Auld Toon Loon	 2:06.38		  ........... 1... no extra in 3rd towards finish

3 EY UP ITS THE BOSS Trainer: T Coyle & K Wood Barrier: 6 Total: 51-9-8-9 Prize Money: $87,455
Jockey: D Nolan WT: 62.5 Good: 41-8-6-7 Track: 11-4-3-1

6yo uk g Fav: 8-3-2-2 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-3-1
Sire: Pastoral Pursuits Dam: Velvet jaguar J+H: 16-5-2-2 Turf: 45-9-8-9 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-2 Last Win: 19/07/25 (37 days)
Owner: Mrs M Lingwood And Mr S Bland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 29May25	 RIP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 83	 [	12]	 B Mchugh	 56	 $29	 Have Secret	 2:04.53		  ........ 1½.......................unchallenged
11 of 11	 14Jun25	 YOR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 4	 46	 [	 6]	 B Mchugh	 60.5	 $13	 Classic Encounter	 1:47.85		  ......... 14............. lost place over 1f out
3 of 7	 04Jul25	 DON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 72	 [	 5]	 B Mchugh	 63.5	 $26	 Arkinthestars	 2:08.67		  ........ 5¾.....no chance with leading duo
1 of 9	 19Jul25	 RIP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 4	 87	 [	 1]	 D Nolan	 65.5	 $*5	 Tele Red	 2:08.39		  ........ 3¼......................stayed on well
2 of 9	 26Jul25	 CHS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 83	 [	 2]	 Elizabeth Gale	 63.5	 $7.5	 Meblesh	 2:09.70		  ........... 4..... never on terms with winner

4 QAZAQ (FR) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 9 Total: 7-3-0-0 Prize Money: $17,689
Jockey: C Rodriguez WT: 62.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b fr g Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Qabala (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-3-0-0 Last Win: 12/11/24 (286 days)
Owner: Mr Nurlan Bizakov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 12Nov24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 3	 92	 [	12]	 J Mitchell	 61.5	 $*2.6	Magnum Opus	 1:39.08		  ......... hd.............................. held on
6 of 7	 01Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 2	 82	 [	 4]	 J Mitchell	 56.5	 $*2.9	Storm Star	 1:41.77		  ........ 4¾.....................never on terms
6 of 12	 26Jun25	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 83	 [	 6]	 S De Sousa	 61.5	 $7	 Cracking Gold	 1:24.71		  ........ 3¾..................... never involved
12 of 21	 26Jul25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 75	 [	 9]	 S De Sousa	 57	 $17	 Two Tribes	 1:26.70		  ........... 7...............soon no impression
7 of 10	 09Aug25	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 76	 [	 2]	 S De Sousa	 62.5	 $5	 Sir Paul Ramsey	 1:41.66		  ........ 6¼...... no impression final furlong
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5 ROGUE ENCORE Trainer: P Chapple-Hyam Barrier: 2 Total: 14-2-2-3 Prize Money: $17,965
Jockey: H Davies WT: 61.5 Good: 8-0-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-2-3
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Encore l’amour J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-0 Last Win: 11/11/24 (287 days)
Owner: The Rogues Gallery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 21	 29Mar25	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 54	 [	17]	 H Crouch	 59.5	 $34	 Thunder Roar	 1:40.41		  ...... 11¾...weakened quickly over 1f out
5 of 12	 07Apr25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 79	 [	 3]	 L Morris	 61	 $12	 Ata Rangi	 1:40.66		  ........ 3½............ one pace final furlong
14 of 14	 18Apr25	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 3	 65	 [	 2]	 Mr Mason Paetel	 55.5	 $34	 Hitched	 2:04.73		  ........ 8¼............ weakened over 1f out
3 of 7	 11Jun25	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 81	 [	 1]	 David Egan	 60	 $13	 Unassuming	 1:37.55		  ........ 1½.....no chance with leading duo
2 of 10	 26Jul25	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 86	 [	 4]	 Mr Mason Paetel	 61	 $5.5	 Callianassa	 1:41.57		  ......... hd..................... beaten on nod

6 CAPITAL GUARANTEE (IRE) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 7 Total: 28-6-2-2 Prize Money: $48,840
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 60.5 Good: 25-6-2-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo ch ire g Fav: 7-4-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Promised money (IRE) J+H: 7-3-1-0 Turf: 24-6-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 16/08/25 (9 days)
Owner: Eagle Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 14Jun25	 YOR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 4	 76	 [	11]	 D Tudhope	 61.5	 $13	 Classic Encounter	 1:47.85		  ........ 4¼....weakened inside final firlong
4 of 12	 28Jun25	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 80	 [	 7]	 D Tudhope	 62.5	 $17	 Archivist	 1:39.26		  ........ 3½........... no extra towards finish
3 of 3	 21Jul25	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 79	 [	 1]	 D Nolan	 64.5	 $4	 Mysteryofthesands	 1:34.92		  ........... 3...................... soon no extra
5 of 10	 03Aug25	 CHS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 69	 [	 9]	 Jason Watson	 57.5	 $9.5	 Abduction	 1:32.43		  ........ 4½..........................soon faded
1 of 8	 16Aug25	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 83	 [	 2]	 D Nolan	 64	 $11	 Barley	 1:39.48		  ..........nk................................ran on

7 BARLEY (IRE) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 1 Total: 37-3-9-2 Prize Money: $69,212
Jockey: S B Kirrane WT: 60 Good: 30-3-8-0 Track: 3-0-3-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 4-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-3-8-1
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Cornakill (USA) J+H: 5-1-3-0 Turf: 32-3-8-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-2 Last Win: 26/06/24 (425 days)
Owner: Reality Partnerships

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 28Jun25	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 83	 [	 9]	 J Hart	 60	 $15	 Archivist	 1:39.26		  ........... 1.........no impression on winner
2 of 6	 19Jul25	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 76	 [	 4]	 S B Kirrane	 60.5	 $4.3	 Cosmos Raj	 1:45.60		  ........... 1..............went 2nd last strides
5 of 5	 02Aug25	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 71	 [	 1]	 D Allan	 56	 $8.5	 Big Leader	 1:39.59		  ........ 5¾..........................soon faded
5 of 13	 07Aug25	 CHP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 69	 [	 1]	 D Allan	 62	 $12	 Shamrock Bay	 1:33.84		  ........ 6½............. weakened soon after
2 of 8	 16Aug25	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 83	 [	 1]	 S B Kirrane	 64	 $5.5	 Capital Guarantee	 1:39.48		  ..........nk.............. all out when headed

8 GARDEN OASIS Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 5 Total: 74-14-8-8 Prize Money: $123,786
Jockey: D Allan WT: 59.5 Good: 52-13-5-7 Track: 27-7-4-4

10yo uk g Fav: 7-2-2-0 58+kg: 6-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 61-13-7-5
Sire: Excelebration (IRE) Dam: Queen arabella J+H: 39-11-5-4 Turf: 59-13-6-8 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 06/08/25 (19 days)
Owner: Mr T A Scothern & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 21May25	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 81	 [	 5]	 D Allan	 60.5	 $6.5	 Commanding Prince	 1:39.67		  ........ 1½.........................kept on well
6 of 11	 14Jun25	 YOR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 4	 72	 [	 2]	 D Allan	 59.5	 $13	 Classic Encounter	 1:47.85		  ........ 4½............................. no extra
5 of 6	 19Jul25	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 71	 [	 8]	 D Allan	 59.5	 $7	 Cosmos Raj	 1:45.60		  ........ 2¼..... no extra inside final furlong
1 of 7	 06Aug25	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 81	 [	 6]	 D Allan	 62.5	 $4.3	 Bass Player	 1:45.86		  ..........nk......................ran on gamely
4 of 8	 16Aug25	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 78	 [	 6]	 D Allan	 64	 $7.5	 Capital Guarantee	 1:39.48		  ........ 1½......dropped to 4th final strides

9 LEADENHALL Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 3 Total: 22-3-1-6 Prize Money: $47,427
Jockey: J Hart WT: 59 Good: 17-3-1-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 6-1-1-1 58+kg: 5-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-1-3
Sire: Kingman Dam: Promising lead J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/08/25 (15 days)
Owner: The Wolf Pack 2 And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 19May25	 RED	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 74	 [	 3]	 S B Kirrane	 58	 $3.5	 Cadarn	 1:35.70		  ........ 2¾......no impression on front pair
3 of 11	 14Jun25	 YOR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 4	 82	 [	10]	 Joanna Mason	 58	 $8.5	 Classic Encounter	 1:47.85		  ..........nk............................. just held
15 of 17	 28Jun25	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 26	 [	15]	 Mr T Easterby	 68.5	 $7.5	 Titian	 2:12.21		  ...... 21½................ well beaten final 3f
4 of 9	 19Jul25	 RIP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 4	 72	 [	 4]	 D Allan	 64	 $6	 Ey Up Its The Boss	 2:08.39		  ........... 5........... no extra towards finish
1 of 11	 10Aug25	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 80	 [	 7]	 D Allan	 62.5	 $7	 Degale	 1:42.44		  ..........nk............... kept on well to lead
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R8 25 Aug 2025 | Chepstow | TOM’S BIG BIKE RIDE HANDICAP
Distance: 1020m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
11:13 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 233253
	 2	 262233
	 3	 886145
	 4	 156452
	 5	 321325
	 6	 234574
	 7	 420875
	 8	 443606

CONNIE’S ROSE
OVER SPICED
REPORTER
SOME NIGHTMARE (IRE)
DARKENED EDGE
NOTRE MAISON
FOSSOS (IRE)
ROGUE ENDEAVOUR (IRE)

63.5
62.5
61
59
58
57.5
55
55

4
6
8
5
2
3
7
1

L EDMUNDS
F MARSH
B SAYETTE
W CARSON
GINA MANGAN
TARYN LANGLEY  2.5 
ZOE LEWIS  3 

JACK DOUGHTY

G HARRIS
G HARRIS
M ATTWATER
J G O’SHEA
C MASON
W KITTOW
T FAULKNER
G HARRIS

6
3
3
8
5
6
7
3

M
F
G
G
M
M
G
G

UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE

65
65
61
55
53
51
46
48

	62-�9�-11-15
	21-�3�-3-5
	13-�1�-1-3
	55-�8�-6-7
	18-�2�-3-5
	35-�3�-6-5
	46-�6�-5-4
	15-�0�-0-1

$80,589
$24,427
$9,580
$50,269
$15,818
$28,295
$35,001
$2,326

	23-�6�-5-5
	20-�3�-3-5
	3-�1�-0-0
	22-�3�-3-2
	17-�2�-3-5
	26-�3�-5-5
	32-�5�-4-2
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 CONNIE’S ROSE Trainer: G Harris Barrier: 4 Total: 62-9-11-15 Prize Money: $80,589
Jockey: L Edmunds WT: 63.5 Good: 42-5-7-12 Track: 27-6-7-9

6yo b uk m Fav: 10-2-4-1 58+kg: 6-0-2-3 Firm: 3-1-0-1 Distance: 23-6-5-5
Sire: Adaay (IRE) Dam: Sing so sweetly J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 48-6-9-13 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-1 Last Win: 02/09/24 (357 days)
Owner: Paul & Ann de Weck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 23Jun25	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 61	 [	 2]	 R Dawson	 58	 $5.5	 All Ways Glamorous	 0:57.99		  ........ 4¼................kept on same pace
3 of 6	 17Jul25	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 63	 [	 5]	 K O’neill	 62	 $8.5	 Em Four	 1:13.20		  ........ 3½..................... no extra in 3rd
2 of 6	 25Jul25	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 4]	 K O’neill	 61	 $5	 Roach Power	 0:58.72		  ........... 2.......not pace to trouble winner
5 of 12	 05Aug25	 NBU	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 53	 [	 4]	 K O’neill	 61	 $12	 Hk Fourteen	 1:00.67		  ........ 4½.......... kept on until weakened
3 of 5	 16Aug25	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  F 	 5	 63	 [	 5]	 W Carson	 60	 $10	 Moe’s Legacy	 1:08.78		  ........ 2¼...............stayed on one pace

2 OVER SPICED Trainer: G Harris Barrier: 6 Total: 21-3-3-5 Prize Money: $24,427
Jockey: F Marsh WT: 62.5 Good: 16-3-3-5 Track: 5-1-1-2

3yo uk f Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 6-0-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-3-3-5
Sire: Adaay (IRE) Dam: Alice’s dancer (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/05/25 (88 days)
Owner: Clancy, Coles & Colthart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 23Jun25	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 4]	 R Dawson	 58.5	 $15	 Thurso	 1:10.55		  ........ 4½..... no extra inside final furlong
2 of 6	 17Jul25	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 1]	 Jordan Williams	 62	 $*3.5	Hidden Verse	 1:00.56		  ........ 2¼........... no chance with winner
2 of 8	 26Jul25	 CHS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 66	 [	 1]	 A Keeley	 59.5	 $8	 Acrisius	 1:00.54		  ........ 2¼.............................. kept on
3 of 6	 09Aug25	 LIN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 64	 [	 6]	 K O’neill	 60	 $*3.8	Sandscreendeliverd	 0:57.34		  ........ 1½................kept on same pace
3 of 6	 19Aug25	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 62	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 62.5	 $3	 Zoulu Warrior	 0:59.89		  .......... ¾..................held and lost 2nd

3 REPORTER Trainer: M Attwater Barrier: 8 Total: 13-1-1-3 Prize Money: $9,580
Jockey: B Sayette WT: 61 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett Dam: Smoulder J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-2 Last Win: 23/06/25 (63 days)
Owner: Mr Luke Oliver Vallance

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 26May25	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 49	 [	 3]	 R Havlin	 60.5	 $26	 Great	 1:11.65		  ........ 7¾.............no impression final 2f
6 of 13	 10Jun25	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 50	 [	10]	 C Bishop	 61	 $21	 Rage Of Thunder	 1:14.35		  ........ 5¼...........................weakened
1 of 6	 23Jun25	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 63	 [	 5]	 David Egan	 61	 $3.5	 Top Biller	 0:59.49		  ..........nk................................ran on
4 of 6	 17Jul25	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 54	 [	 6]	 T Jakes	 59.5	 $5.5	 Hidden Verse	 1:00.56		  ........ 4¼........... weakened final furlong
5 of 11	 06Aug25	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 50	 [	 2]	 P Bradley	 60.5	 $29	 Fancy Dancer	 1:01.74		  ........... 4..... no extra inside final furlong

4 SOME NIGHTMARE (IRE) Trainer: J G O’shea Barrier: 5 Total: 55-8-6-7 Prize Money: $50,269
Jockey: W Carson WT: 59 Good: 31-6-5-5 Track: 19-5-2-1

8yo b ire g Fav: 13-5-1-2 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 22-3-3-2
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Isolde’s return J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 41-8-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-0-2 Last Win: 30/05/25 (87 days)
Owner: Mrs S M Maine & Mr Roger Gould & Partn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 07Jun25	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 52	 [	 6]	 Gina Mangan	 60	 $3.8	 Level Up	 1:01.49		  ........ 2½......... kept on from over 1f out
6 of 6	 23Jun25	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 44	 [	 3]	 S Osborne	 53	 $13	 All Ways Glamorous	 0:57.99		  ........ 5¾.................. never dangerous
4 of 7	 02Jul25	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 49	 [	 8]	 Taryn Langley	 57.5	 $9	 Savannah Smiles	 0:58.87		  ........... 3..............no telling impression
5 of 13	 16Jul25	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  F 	 6	 39	 [	12]	 Elizabeth Gale	 59	 $7.5	 Moe’s Legacy	 1:10.15		  ........ 6¼.....................never a danger
2 of 7	 14Aug25	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 55	 [	 5]	 Elizabeth Gale	 59.5	 $5	 Punchbowl Flyer	 1:12.34		  .......... ½...................held close home
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5 DARKENED EDGE Trainer: C Mason Barrier: 2 Total: 18-2-3-5 Prize Money: $15,818
Jockey: Gina Mangan WT: 58 Good: 13-1-3-4 Track: 5-1-1-2

5yo b uk m Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 5-1-2-1 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 17-2-3-5
Sire: Cable Bay (IRE) Dam: Edge of light J+H: 12-2-3-3 Turf: 14-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 23/06/25 (63 days)
Owner: Chris Mason Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 14Jun25	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 50	 [	 8]	 Gina Mangan	 59	 $*3.1	Filly’s Last Lady	 1:00.73		  ........... 1............always held by winner
1 of 6	 23Jun25	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 56	 [	 2]	 Gina Mangan	 59	 $*2.3	Fishermans Cottage	 0:59.18		  ........ 1½......................... comfortably
3 of 5	 11Jul25	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 49	 [	 3]	 Gina Mangan	 57.5	 $*2.9	Banana	 0:57.94		  ........ 2¾............no match for front pair
2 of 10	 23Jul25	 SAL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 51	 [	10]	 Gina Mangan	 61.5	 $4.5	 Moe’s Legacy	 1:00.76		  ........ 3½.............................. kept on
5 of 10	 11Aug25	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 50	 [	 7]	 Gina Mangan	 58	 $*4.5	Gogo Yubari	 0:59.25		  ........ 2¼.... weakened quickly final furlong

6 NOTRE MAISON Trainer: W Kittow Barrier: 3 Total: 35-3-6-5 Prize Money: $28,295
Jockey: Taryn Langley (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 20-3-3-3 Track: 5-0-0-3

6yo b uk m Fav: 7-2-2-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 26-3-5-5
Sire: Coach House (IRE) Dam: Our piccadilly (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 29/06/24 (422 days)
Owner: Mrs Gill Shire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 12May25	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 57	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 56.5	 $4	 Honour Your Dreams	 0:59.07		  .......... ¾...... kept on inside final furlong
4 of 8	 23May25	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  F 	 5	 49	 [	 4]	 R Hornby	 54.5	 $6.5	 Kensington Agent	 1:09.25		  ........... 3............... lost 3rd close home
5 of 9	 30Jun25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 53	 [	 2]	 L Morris	 60.5	 $*4	 Colors Of Freedom	 1:01.86		  ........ 1½........ weakened towards finish
7 of 10	 23Jul25	 SAL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 30	 [	 1]	 R Hornby	 61.5	 $8	 Moe’s Legacy	 1:00.76		  ........... 9..... no extra inside final furlong
4 of 9	 08Aug25	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 44	 [	 1]	 C Shepherd	 60.5	 $*3.5	Alshimali	 1:03.09		  ........ 3¾........... no extra towards finish

7 FOSSOS (IRE) Trainer: T Faulkner Barrier: 7 Total: 46-6-5-4 Prize Money: $35,001
Jockey: Zoe Lewis (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 24-2-3-1 Track: 19-4-2-2

7yo b ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 32-5-4-2
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Beguiler J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-1 Last Win: 28/07/23 (759 days)
Owner: Gareth Cheshire T P Faulkner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 04Sep23	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 56	 [	 2]	 Mr T Fisher	 57.5	 $6	 On Edge	 0:58.64		  ..........nk...............headed close home
14 of 16	 16Sep23	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 25	 [	16]	 Mollie Phillips	 50.5	 $23	 Delagate This Lord	 1:09.66		  ...... 10½....................soon weakened
8 of 9	 01Aug25	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 7	 [	 3]	 Taylor Fisher	 60	 $6.5	 Neptune Legend	 1:11.06		  ...... 14¼.... held when short of room 1f out
7 of 7	 14Aug25	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 5	 [	 1]	 T Cameron	 57.5	 $34	 Punchbowl Flyer	 1:12.34		  ...... 13½.....................soon lost touch
5 of 6	 19Aug25	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 8	 [	 7]	 C Shepherd	 56.5	 $41	 Zoulu Warrior	 0:59.89		  ...... 11¼...........well beaten over 1f out

8 ROGUE ENDEAVOUR (IRE) Trainer: G Harris Barrier: 1 Total: 15-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,326
Jockey: Jack Doughty WT: 55 Good: 12-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Society gal (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Maximus Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 29May25	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 36	 [	 4]	 R Dawson	 61.5	 $8.5	 Top Biller	 1:10.35		  ........... 8....weakened into 4th final furlong
3 of 9	 25Jun25	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  F 	 6	 52	 [	 2]	 R Dawson	 58	 $4.5	 Fancy Dancer	 1:10.70		  .......... ¾................................ran on
6 of 7	 09Jul25	 FFL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 41	 [	 2]	 Elizabeth Gale	 56.5	 $*3.5	Son Of Astar	 0:58.80		  ........ 3¼.............. gradually weakened
13 of 13	 16Jul25	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  F 	 6	 --	 [	 5]	 R Hornby	 57.5	 $19	 Moe’s Legacy	 1:10.15		  ......... 26... weakened tamely over 2f out
6 of 9	 01Aug25	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 11	 [	 5]	 L Morris	 59.5	 $21	 Neptune Legend	 1:11.06		  ...... 13¼..........................soon faded
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R9 25 Aug 2025 | Epsom | BETFRED PLAY FRED’S 5 MILLION HANDICAP
Distance: 1713m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,500
11:28 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 120087
	 2	 642
	 3	 703055
	 4	 076319
	 5	 831
	 6	 834361

KITARO KICH (IRE)
DUE WEST (FR)
EAZY ON THE EYE
JIFF’S ARMY (IRE)
HACHIMAN
PLAY ME

62.5
61.5
61
60.5
60
55

1
3
4
2
5
6

N CALLAN
R DAWSON
H DOYLE
ROSSA RYAN
O MURPHY
MR DONAGH J MURPHY  3 

G BAKER
R VARIAN
H MAIN
S C WILLIAMS
S & E CRISFORD
J BOYLE

5
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
F
G
G
G

IRE
FR
UK
IRE
UK
UK

71
75
74
73
72
61

	25-�4�-3-2
	 3-�0�-1-0
	10-�2�-0-1
	13-�2�-1-4
	 3-�1�-0-1
	12-�1�-0-3

$25,995
$3,063
$10,088
$19,892
$4,902
$8,139

	3-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 KITARO KICH (IRE) Trainer: G Baker Barrier: 1 Total: 25-4-3-2 Prize Money: $25,995
Jockey: N Callan WT: 62.5 Good: 15-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br ire g Fav: 6-2-2-1 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Karakontie (JPN) Dam: The tulip (IRE) J+H: 11-2-2-1 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-2-1 Last Win: 27/03/25 (151 days)
Owner: J Machale, S Tucker & S Jewell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 21Apr25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 3	 82	 [	 8]	 N Callan	 57.5	 $15	 Metaverse	 1:25.18		  ........... 1.................lost 2nd last stride
10 of 11	 17May25	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 56	 [	 4]	 H Doyle	 52.5	 $23	 My Cloud	 1:37.29		  ...... 10¼...........well beaten over 1f out
10 of 12	 06Jun25	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 57	 [	 1]	 Jack Callan	 55.5	 $21	 Robbo	 1:39.58		  ........ 8¾.................. never dangerous
8 of 8	 01Jul25	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 4	 75	 [	 6]	 N Callan	 62	 $11	 Fox Avatar	 2:05.57		  ........ 4½............ weakened over 1f out
7 of 13	 13Aug25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 68	 [	 6]	 J Crowley	 64	 $13	 Maybe Not	 1:40.09		  ........ 5¼..... no extra inside final furlong

2 DUE WEST (FR) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,063
Jockey: R Dawson WT: 61.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett Dam: La taniere (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Smith, Magnier, Tabor & Westerberg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 23Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 53	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 58	 $8.5	 Treble Tee	 1:28.60		  ........ 5¾.........................no progress
4 of 12	 13Nov24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 75	 [	 4]	 J Mitchell	 60.5	 $8	 Present Times	 1:38.35		  ........... 3.............stayed on same pace
2 of 8	 02Aug25	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 72	 [	 2]	 S De Sousa	 59	 $2.9	 Zeus Olympios	 1:39.71		  ........ 5½........soon outpaced by winner

3 EAZY ON THE EYE Trainer: H Main Barrier: 4 Total: 10-2-0-1 Prize Money: $10,088
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 61 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Expert Eye Dam: Yaa mous J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-0 Last Win: 15/11/24 (283 days)
Owner: Mr Frederick Ellis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	 18Apr25	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 58	 [	 6]	 C Fallon	 60.5	 $29	 Lady Manzor	 1:25.27		  ........ 7½....... never better than midfield
3 of 8	 14Jun25	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 7]	 Jack Dace	 57.5	 $34	 Chiringita	 1:43.29		  ........ 2¼..................kept on one pace
14 of 25	 20Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 57	 [	15]	 Grace Mcentee	 52	 $126	Never Let Go	 1:37.77		  ........ 9¾............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 16	 26Jul25	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 9]	 G Bass	 59.5	 $13	 Chesneys Charm	 1:24.81		  ........ 1¾...........headed and weakened
5 of 11	 14Aug25	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 66	 [	 8]	 K Stott	 60.5	 $6.5	 Kodi Fire	 1:39.64		  ........ 4¾...weakened inside final furlong

4 JIFF’S ARMY (IRE) Trainer: S C Williams Barrier: 2 Total: 13-2-1-4 Prize Money: $19,892
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 60.5 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 3-1-1-1

3yo b ire g Fav: 4-2-0-2 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Brunelle (IRE) J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 8-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-3 Last Win: 17/07/25 (39 days)
Owner: Barber Parry Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 12May25	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 53	 [	11]	 S M Levey	 59	 $10	 Man Of La Mancha	 1:42.34		  ........ 7¾...................... soon no extra
6 of 9	 20Jun25	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 7]	 S B Kirrane	 61	 $15	 Political Power	 1:40.87		  ........ 3¾..........no extra and weakened
3 of 10	 10Jul25	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 1]	 Warren Fentiman	 54	 $6	 Golden Circet	 1:46.96		  ....... Lhd............................. just held
1 of 7	 17Jul25	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  G 	 5	 73	 [	 2]	 Rossa Ryan	 60	 $*2.5	Royal Pleasure	 1:46.20		  ........ 2½.....................ran on strongly
9 of 12	 06Aug25	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 53	 [	 7]	 Jack Doughty	 58	 $9	 Uncle Dick	 1:33.89		  ........ 7¾............. lost place over 1f out
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5 HACHIMAN Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $4,902
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Hareem queen (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/08/25 (21 days)
Owner: Rabbah Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 27Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 4	 65	 [	10]	 S D Bowen	 59	 $15	 Merchant	 1:50.16		  ........... 6..................... (poor visibility)
3 of 9	 14Jul25	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 57	 [	 5]	 H Davies	 59	 $9.5	 Competizione	 1:43.01		  ...... 11¼.........no impression on winner
1 of 11	 04Aug25	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 72	 [	 9]	 J Gordon	 60.5	 $6.5	 Lord Montague	 1:39.58		  ..........nk..................led towards finish

6 PLAY ME Trainer: J Boyle Barrier: 6 Total: 12-1-0-3 Prize Money: $8,139
Jockey: Mr Donagh J Murphy (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 10-1-0-3 Track: 3-1-0-1

3yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Initially J+H: 5-1-0-2 Turf: 10-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/08/25 (10 days)
Owner: Mr P And Mrs L Rowe And Mr John Turner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 15Jun25	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 57	 [	 8]	 Mr Donagh J Murphy	 56.5	 $17	 Mr Ubiquitous	 1:29.54		  ........ 2¾...........no extra when lost 2nd
4 of 9	 01Jul25	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 57	 [	 8]	 Mr Donagh J Murphy	 56	 $8	 Kodi Fire	 1:22.19		  ........ 1¾........ no pace to reach leaders
3 of 8	 17Jul25	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 52	 [	 4]	 Mr Donagh J Murphy	 56	 $7	 Jersey Maverick	 1:23.36		  ........ 5½........... no chance with winner
6 of 7	 02Aug25	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 40	 [	 1]	 Mr Donagh J Murphy	 56.5	 $4.5	 Comedian Leader	 1:23.53		  ...... 10¾...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 5	 15Aug25	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  G 	 5	 61	 [	 3]	 Mr Donagh J Murphy	 52.5	 $12	 Sonic Pioneer	 1:46.24		  ........ 1½............ridden and ran on well
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R10 25 Aug 2025 | Chepstow | DRAGONBET INDEPENDENT BOOKMAKER HANDICAP
Distance: 1423m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
11:48 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 251592
	 2	 332124
	 3	 558743
	 4	 732133
	 5	 095080
	 6	 969928
	 7	 8970
	 8	 065775
	 9	 349388
	10	 687708

GILT EDGE
KING OF THE DANCE (IRE)
KURIMU
SHARK TWO ONE
KING’S GEM (IRE)
BATED BREEZE (IRE)
BLAZING BOBCAT
MY CLEMENTINE
EYE OF THE WATER (IRE)
TEA LEAF TED (IRE)

61.5
61
61
60
60
59.5
59
57.5
57.5
57.5

5
1
2
7
9
8
6
4
10
3

GINA MANGAN
TARYN LANGLEY  2.5 
ELIZABETH GALE  2.5 
L EDMUNDS
R HAVLIN
R CLUTTERBUCK
A KEELEY
F MARSH
N CURRIE
B FFRENCH-DAVIS  2.5 

C MASON
B J LLEWELLYN
MRS N EVANS
JESSICA MACEY
T FAULKNER
G & J MOORE
H MAIN
A WINTLE
R HARRIS
D F DAVIS

9
6
4
7
5
4
3
4
9
4

M
G
M
G
G
G
F
M
G
G

UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE

55
54
54
52
52
51
55
45
44
41

	55-�9�-6-6
	33-�3�-4-5
	19-�1�-4-2
	56-�5�-5-11
	17-�0�-2-4
	14-�0�-1-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	18-�1�-2-1
	91-�8�-15-16
	14-�0�-1-1

$47,389
$24,347
$14,539
$171,920
$12,137
$5,203
$0
$8,243
$70,409
$2,210

	21-�3�-4-4
	10-�1�-0-1
	5-�0�-1-0
	18-�3�-0-4
	4-�0�-1-1
	5-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	10-�1�-2-0
	19-�2�-4-4
	8-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 GILT EDGE Trainer: C Mason Barrier: 5 Total: 55-9-6-6 Prize Money: $47,389
Jockey: Gina Mangan WT: 61.5 Good: 33-5-6-3 Track: 19-2-3-3

9yo uk m Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 21-3-4-4
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Bright edge J+H: 11-3-2-0 Turf: 37-5-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/11/24 (294 days)
Owner: Mr S Bishop And Mr C Mason

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 26Aug24	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 40	 [	 1]	 Gina Mangan	 59.5	 $8.5	 Romanovich	 1:22.50		  ........ 5½............plugged on until faded
1 of 9	 04Nov24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 56	 [	 1]	 Gina Mangan	 58	 $34	 Galel	 1:27.49		  ....... Lhd.....................led final strides
5 of 10	 02Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 52	 [	 5]	 N Currie	 57.5	 $19	 Yoshimi	 1:28.58		  ........ 2¼..........................soon faded
9 of 12	 09Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 27	 [	12]	 C Bishop	 59	 $21	 Verona Star	 1:27.81		  ...... 10¼.............. weakened turning in
2 of 6	 14Aug25	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 55	 [	 3]	 Gina Mangan	 57.5	 $9	 Soi Dao	 1:23.32		  ........... 1.........no impression on winner

2 KING OF THE DANCE (IRE) Trainer: B J Llewellyn Barrier: 1 Total: 33-3-4-5 Prize Money: $24,347
Jockey: Taryn Langley (a2.5) WT: 61 Good: 10-1-3-0 Track: 4-1-0-1

6yo b ire g Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 4-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-1
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Figurante (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-0-3 Last Win: 11/07/25 (45 days)
Owner: Mr B J Llewellyn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 07Jun25	 CHP	 turf	 1600	  S 	 6	 52	 [	 9]	 Jordan Williams	 58	 $10	 Anticipating	 1:39.61		  ........ 1¼........... no extra towards finish
2 of 8	 22Jun25	 FFL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 48	 [	 2]	 Jordan Williams	 59	 $*4.5	Change Of Fortune	 1:48.41		  ........... 3...............no match for winner
1 of 7	 11Jul25	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 55	 [	 7]	 Shay Farmer	 57.5	 $*2.8	Spirit Of Breeze	 1:22.19		  ..........nk..................led towards finish
2 of 10	 26Jul25	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 47	 [	10]	 G Downing	 62.5	 $9	 First Encounter	 1:43.49		  ........ 5½............................ no match
4 of 6	 14Aug25	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 46	 [	 1]	 Shay Farmer	 54.5	 $*3.3	Soi Dao	 1:23.32		  ........... 4........................ lost 3rd post

3 KURIMU Trainer: Mrs N Evans Barrier: 2 Total: 19-1-4-2 Prize Money: $14,539
Jockey: Elizabeth Gale (a2.5) WT: 61 Good: 13-1-4-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 3-0-3-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Study Of Man (IRE) Dam: Ichigo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/06/24 (435 days)
Owner: Nikki Evans Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 13Mar25	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 55	 [	10]	 Miss B Hampson	 70	 $13	 Sir Maxi	 1:25.64		  ........ 3½....faded approaching final furlong
8 of 11	 31Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 35	 [	 5]	 Miss B Hampson	 71	 $7.5	 MonsiGBR Fantaisie	 1:14.78		  ........ 8½...weakened inside final furlong
7 of 10	 27May25	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 40	 [	 1]	 Miss B Hampson	 70	 $10	 MonsiGBR Fantaisie	 1:10.76		  ........ 6¼.............. well held over 1f out
4 of 5	 17Jul25	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 52	 [	 4]	 L Morris	 61.5	 $11	 Bear To Dream	 1:25.49		  ........ 2½...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 5	 06Aug25	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 45	 [	 5]	 W Cox	 61.5	 $7	 Analytical Engine	 1:12.61		  ........ 4¾...... no impression final furlong

4 SHARK TWO ONE Trainer: Jessica Macey Barrier: 7 Total: 56-5-5-11 Prize Money: $171,920
Jockey: L Edmunds WT: 60 Good: 37-3-3-7 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b uk g Fav: 5-1-1-1 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-3-0-4
Sire: Adaay (IRE) Dam: Touching (IRE) J+H: 10-0-1-0 Turf: 45-5-5-9 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-2-2 Last Win: 14/06/25 (72 days)
Owner: Mayflower Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 27May25	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 42	 [	10]	 Jack Dace	 54	 $12	 Grand Citadel	 1:24.92		  ........ 3¼.............. kept on but no extra
2 of 10	 07Jun25	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 47	 [	 6]	 L Edmunds	 56	 $*4.3	Raft Up	 1:12.22		  ........ 1½...............outpaced by winner
1 of 8	 14Jun25	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 52	 [	 7]	 D Keenan	 61.5	 $*3.3	Hinitsa Bay	 1:22.06		  ........ 1¾............... clear towards finish
3 of 9	 05Jul25	 CAR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 6	 44	 [	 8]	 Grace Mcentee	 67	 $8	 Top Gun Tina	 1:48.76		  ........ 4¾................................ran on
3 of 9	 10Aug25	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 52	 [	 7]	 D Keenan	 57.5	 $7.5	 Enpassant	 1:23.00		  .......... ¾..................not reach leaders
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5 KING’S GEM (IRE) Trainer: T Faulkner Barrier: 9 Total: 17-0-2-4 Prize Money: $12,137
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 60 Good: 8-0-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Kingman Dam: Earring (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr R U Miles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 25Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 38	 [	10]	 W Carson	 62.5	 $81	 Ten Club	 1:12.34		  ........ 8½..................... never involved
5 of 10	 19Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 51	 [	 3]	 Zoe Lewis	 58	 $81	 Saffredi	 1:13.75		  ........ 4½................ not trouble leaders
10 of 11	 02Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 41	 [	 6]	 Zoe Lewis	 56	 $41	 Lady Wingalong	 1:28.00		  ........ 6¾......... hung left and weakened
8 of 10	 28Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 38	 [	 4]	 Zoe Lewis	 58	 $41	 Collusion	 1:13.97		  ........ 6¾...................... never a factor
10 of 10	 26Jul25	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 1	 [	 8]	 H Davies	 61.5	 $17	 Pure Artistry	 1:12.16		  ...... 17¼................. weakened quickly

6 BATED BREEZE (IRE) Trainer: G & J Moore Barrier: 8 Total: 14-0-1-1 Prize Money: $5,203
Jockey: R Clutterbuck WT: 59.5 Good: 11-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: Olga da polga (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Neal And Sheralee Grayston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 23Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 49	 [	 6]	 K Stott	 59	 $7.5	 Silent Flame	 1:13.32		  ........ 4¼.....plugged on inside final furlong
9 of 9	 23Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 32	 [	 3]	 David Egan	 55	 $51	 Berry Clever	 1:24.67		  ......... 10............ weakened over 1f out
9 of 11	 21Nov24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 16	 [	11]	 R Hornby	 61.5	 $10	 Coolagh Magic	 1:11.40		  ...... 12½.... weakened quickly final furlong
2 of 12	 07Jun25	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 6	 50	 [	 6]	 F Marsh	 60	 $10	 Blue Collar Lad	 1:29.01		  ........ 3¼........... no chance with winner
8 of 13	 23Jul25	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 44	 [	 7]	 Mr Jude Fernandes	 66.5	 $13	 Amathus	 1:30.02		  ........ 3¼...... kept on inside final furlong

7 BLAZING BOBCAT Trainer: H Main Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Keeley WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Outstrip Dam: Byroness J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wetumpka Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 30May25	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 8]	 C Fallon	 56.5	 $67	 El Matador	 1:22.38		  ...... 31¼............................. tailed off
9 of 9	 06Jun25	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 20	 [	 5]	 G Bass	 56.5	 $126	Callisto Dream	 1:42.42		  ...... 17¾............ weakened over 2f out
7 of 10	 17Jul25	 CHP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 47	 [	 4]	 A Keeley	 58	 $151	Seren Star	 1:37.71		  ...... 10¾....never closer than mid-division
13 of 13	 04Aug25	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 3	 [	 1]	 Alec Voikhansky	 59	 $41	 Radical Design	 1:43.03		  ...... 20¼...........well beaten over 2f out

8 MY CLEMENTINE Trainer: A Wintle Barrier: 4 Total: 18-1-2-1 Prize Money: $8,243
Jockey: F Marsh WT: 57.5 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 8-1-1-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-2-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Beauty bright (IRE) J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/07/24 (409 days)
Owner: Mr M Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 13May25	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 39	 [	 4]	 F Marsh	 58.5	 $26	 Ravenglass	 1:21.34		  ........ 5¾...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 9	 07Jun25	 CHP	 turf	 1600	  S 	 6	 30	 [	 8]	 Taryn Langley	 57	 $6	 Anticipating	 1:39.61		  ........ 8¾............. no extra final 110yds
7 of 8	 23Jun25	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 24	 [	 1]	 F Marsh	 61.5	 $*4	 Lambournghini	 1:23.23		  ........ 8¾..........well beaten final furlong
7 of 7	 11Jul25	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 28	 [	 4]	 Taryn Langley	 57.5	 $13	 King Of The Dance	 1:22.19		  ........ 7¼....................soon weakened
5 of 10	 29Jul25	 FFL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 40	 [	 8]	 J Leavy	 57.5	 $11	 Diamondsinthesand	 1:12.09		  ........... 3.........faded inside final furlong

9 EYE OF THE WATER (IRE) Trainer: R Harris Barrier: 10 Total: 91-8-15-16 Prize Money: $70,409
Jockey: N Currie WT: 57.5 Good: 30-3-4-5 Track: 13-0-2-3

9yo b ire g Fav: 8-1-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 3-0-0-1 Distance: 19-2-4-4
Sire: Lilbourne Lad (IRE) Dam: Desert location J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 40-2-7-5 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-4-0 Last Win: 19/08/23 (737 days)
Owner: Ridge House Stables Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 07Jun25	 CHP	 turf	 1600	  S 	 6	 41	 [	 5]	 J Haynes	 58.5	 $*4.2	Anticipating	 1:39.61		  ........ 3¾....soon headed and weakened
9 of 11	 14Jun25	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 30	 [	 7]	 J Leavy	 55.5	 $7	 Union Island	 1:39.69		  ........ 7½....... lost place and well beaten
3 of 8	 16Jul25	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  F 	 6	 44	 [	 9]	 C Fallon	 57.5	 $7.5	 Oasis Sunrise	 1:39.27		  ........... 2....stayed on but no impression
8 of 14	 25Jul25	 CHP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 26	 [	15]	 T Whelan	 61.5	 $7	 Time After Time	 1:34.73		  ........ 9¾....................soon weakened
8 of 10	 13Aug25	 FFL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 13	 [	 9]	 C Fallon	 60	 $10	 Typeface	 1:39.23		  ...... 13¼........................ soon behind

10 TEA LEAF TED (IRE) Trainer: D F Davis Barrier: 3 Total: 14-0-1-1 Prize Money: $2,210
Jockey: B Ffrench-davis (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-1
Sire: Mayson Dam: Poetic smile (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ffrench Nickers Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 06Jun24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 24	 [	 4]	 L Morris	 55	 $21	 Orbital	 1:25.13		  ........ 8¼........... weakened final furlong
7 of 14	 04Nov24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 37	 [	13]	 Jack Doughty	 52.5	 $51	 Monopolise	 1:40.52		  ........... 5................ not trouble leaders
7 of 12	 19Dec24	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 34	 [	 5]	 Jack Doughty	 55.5	 $15	 Union Island	 1:37.83		  ........... 5............... no impression after
14 of 14	 15Jan25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 --	 [	14]	 L Morris	 57.5	 $41	 Stella Hogan	 1:40.45		  ...... 30½............................. tailed off
8 of 9	 30Jan25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 32	 [	 3]	 H Doyle	 61.5	 $21	 Hawajes	 1:28.70		  ........ 5¾.........outpaced and weakened
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R11 25 Aug 2025 | Epsom | BETFRED ‘BET BUILDER’ HANDICAP
Distance: 1411m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP11,500
12:03 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 374233
	 2	 972541
	 3	 137440
	 4	 422
	 5	 072787
	 6	 052422
	 7	 181557

MAFNOOD
SILVER TRUMPET
OUR MIGHTY MO (IRE)
VALLEY OFTHE KINGS (SAF)
DREAM OF MISCHIEF
THE BITTER MOOSE (IRE)
OTAGO

63.5
63
62
62
61
57.5
55.5

1
2
3
7
6
4
5

N CALLAN
C BISHOP
S JAMES
K STRYDOM
O MURPHY
J CROWLEY
C BENNETT

G BAKER
E J-HOUGHTON
K R BURKE
D CUNHA
A PERRETT
P CHAMINGS
J BOYLE

4
4
3
4
5
4
8

G
G
G
G
G
G
G

UK
UK
IRE
SAF
UK
IRE
UK

80
79
81
76
74
66
62

	20-�1�-4-6
	20-�4�-2-2
	12-�2�-0-2
	 3-�0�-2-0
	27-�3�-4-3
	24-�2�-5-3
	56-�8�-6-5

$42,870
$34,771
$40,036
$4,310
$31,106
$25,502
$54,689

	7-�0�-2-2
	13-�4�-1-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	13-�2�-1-1
	13-�2�-2-2
	29-�7�-3-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 MAFNOOD Trainer: G Baker Barrier: 1 Total: 20-1-4-6 Prize Money: $42,870
Jockey: N Callan WT: 63.5 Good: 16-1-2-5 Track: 3-0-1-2

4yo b uk g Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-2
Sire: Kingman Dam: Rayaheen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-1 Last Win: 11/08/23 (745 days)
Owner: Mrs Pao, Mr Stafford & Mr Tucker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 23May25	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 56	 [	 4]	 P Cosgrave	 57.5	 $8.5	 Havana Pusey	 1:26.70		  ........ 9¾.................. faded over 1f out
4 of 8	 13Jun25	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 78	 [	 7]	 Mr Simon Walker	 71	 $10	 Tempus	 1:46.50		  ........... 2..... no extra inside final furlong
2 of 8	 02Jul25	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 80	 [	 5]	 J Crowley	 62.5	 $13	 Aurora Majesty	 1:23.26		  ........ 1½........................never nearer
3 of 6	 17Jul25	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 1]	 P Cosgrave	 64	 $6	 Crimson Spirit	 1:23.17		  ........ 3¾....never any chance with winner
3 of 12	 06Aug25	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 79	 [	11]	 J Crowley	 64.5	 $11	 Uncle Dick	 1:33.89		  ........ 1¾................ held towards finish

2 SILVER TRUMPET Trainer: E J-houghton Barrier: 2 Total: 20-4-2-2 Prize Money: $34,771
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 63 Good: 9-2-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo gr uk g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-4-1-1
Sire: Advertise. Dam: Cherubic J+H: 12-2-1-1 Turf: 9-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-1 Last Win: 15/08/25 (10 days)
Owner: Austin, June & Jonny Allison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 29May25	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 48	 [	 8]	 C Bishop	 61.5	 $11	 Drifts Away	 1:25.17		  ...... 10½.... weakened when short of room 
2 of 11	 24Jun25	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 72	 [	 4]	 C Bishop	 60	 $9	 Stratocracy	 1:26.08		  ........... 1............... just held on for 2nd
5 of 8	 10Jul25	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 68	 [	 8]	 Oliver Carmichael	 57.5	 $8	 Abundance	 1:37.85		  ........ 2¾...........plugged on same pace
4 of 12	 28Jul25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 69	 [	13]	 H Doyle	 57.5	 $5.5	 Master Richard	 1:26.41		  ........... 2... no impression when lost 2nd
1 of 7	 15Aug25	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 79	 [	 1]	 C Hutchinson	 61	 $*3.5	The Bitter Moose	 1:22.07		  ........ 4¾.....................ran on strongly

3 OUR MIGHTY MO (IRE) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 3 Total: 12-2-0-2 Prize Money: $40,036
Jockey: S James WT: 62 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Khibrah J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 12-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Last Win: 28/09/24 (331 days)
Owner: Middleham Park Racing Lxx

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 12Oct24	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 79	 [	 7]	 S James	 55.5	 $8	 Fearless Freddy	 1:42.33		  ........... 2.............no extra and lost 2nd
7 of 10	 26Oct24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 3	 67	 [	 9]	 S Feilden	 57.5	 $11	 Pellitory	 1:30.81		  ........ 6¾................. weakened quickly
4 of 8	 19Apr25	 MUS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 70	 [	 2]	 S Gray	 59.5	 $17	 Thunder Wonder	 1:40.64		  ........ 7½........................ lost 3rd post
4 of 9	 08May25	 CHS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 82	 [	 8]	 S Osborne	 54	 $10	 El Burhan	 1:35.82		  .......... ½............headed towards finish
12 of 12	 24May25	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 59	 [	 6]	 David Egan	 56.5	 $29	 Teroomm	 1:42.43		  ........ 9½.....................soon lost place

4 VALLEY OFTHE KINGS (SAF) Trainer: D Cunha Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-2-0 Prize Money: $4,310
Jockey: K Strydom WT: 62 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b saf g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) Dam: Victoria lavelle (SAF) J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 3-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Kings Men

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 28Jun25	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 6]	 K Strydom	 62.5	 $13	 Wicket Keeper	 1:13.13		  ........... 5................................ran on
2 of 7	 02Aug25	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 3]	 K Strydom	 61	 $3.5	 Super Saiyan	 1:11.75		  ........... 4.....................never on terms
2 of 8	 09Aug25	 RED	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 8]	 K Strydom	 63	 $5	 MonsiGBR Bondy	 1:22.04		  .......... ½................ not pace of winner
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5 DREAM OF MISCHIEF Trainer: A Perrett Barrier: 6 Total: 27-3-4-3 Prize Money: $31,106
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 61 Good: 21-3-2-3 Track: 4-1-0-1

5yo b uk g Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-1-1
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Saucy minx (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: 16/08/24 (374 days)
Owner: Mrs F Cotton,mr & Mrs P Conway

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 21Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 8]	 A Keeley	 62	 $26	 Brunel Nation	 1:25.95		  ........ 1½.................held final 55 yards
2 of 8	 21Apr25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 79	 [	 3]	 D Muscutt	 61	 $*2.8	Dashing Harry	 1:12.06		  ......... hd............................. just held
7 of 12	 10May25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 59	 [	 7]	 Jack Dace	 57.5	 $13	 Northcliff	 1:12.04		  ........ 6½......................no impression
8 of 9	 23May25	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 50	 [	 5]	 R Havlin	 56	 $12	 Havana Pusey	 1:26.70		  ...... 10¾......faded entering final furlong
7 of 8	 02Jul25	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 56	 [	 6]	 D Muscutt	 60.5	 $11	 Aurora Majesty	 1:23.26		  ........... 8.... ridden and weakened 1f out

6 THE BITTER MOOSE (IRE) Trainer: P Chamings Barrier: 4 Total: 24-2-5-3 Prize Money: $25,502
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 57.5 Good: 22-2-5-3 Track: 3-0-1-1

4yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-2-2
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Baroness (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 18-0-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/12/23 (628 days)
Owner: Mr David Henery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 07Jun25	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 34	 [	 4]	 P Dobbs	 61.5	 $9.5	 Kalik	 1:15.16		  ......... 14.....................never on terms
2 of 11	 24Jun25	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 62	 [	 7]	 J Crowley	 61.5	 $41	 Spanish Star	 1:12.35		  ........... 1.............................well held
4 of 14	 10Jul25	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 4]	 D Probert	 61.5	 $11	 Thunderous Love	 1:10.56		  ........ 1¾........ no pace to reach leaders
2 of 5	 26Jul25	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 1]	 J Leavy	 59	 $4.5	 Thunderous Love	 1:16.09		  .......... ½................... not reach leader
2 of 7	 15Aug25	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 3]	 D Probert	 59	 $11	 Silver Trumpet	 1:22.07		  ........ 4¾........... no chance with winner

7 OTAGO Trainer: J Boyle Barrier: 5 Total: 56-8-6-5 Prize Money: $54,689
Jockey: C Bennett WT: 55.5 Good: 32-3-4-4 Track: 13-2-1-1

8yo uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-7-3-1
Sire: Cable Bay (IRE) Dam: Spinning top J+H: 34-4-4-4 Turf: 38-5-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-1 Last Win: 17/10/24 (312 days)
Owner: Mr P And Mrs L Rowe And Mr John Turner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 17Sep24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 56	 [	 2]	 C Bennett	 62.5	 $10	 Forgotten Treasure	 1:20.93		  ........ 4¾.....................never on terms
1 of 7	 17Oct24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  S 	 6	 65	 [	 6]	 C Bennett	 61.5	 $4.3	 River Wharfe	 1:29.90		  ........ 2¼......... asserted final 110 yards
5 of 6	 12Apr25	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 46	 [	 5]	 C Bennett	 58.5	 $17	 Kracking	 1:34.36		  ........ 8½...... never able to get on terms
5 of 6	 30Apr25	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 59	 [	 2]	 C Bennett	 61.5	 $23	 Blenheim Star	 1:34.59		  ........ 2¾.................................faded
7 of 8	 30May25	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 53	 [	 2]	 C Bennett	 60.5	 $15	 Time Patrol	 1:23.98		  ........ 4½.................. never threatened
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R12 25 Aug 2025 | Chepstow | DRAGONBET WRF THE VALUE FESTIVAL HANDICAP
Distance: 1222m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
12:23 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 814435
	 2	 070144
	 3	 030
	 4	 946251
	 5	 408
	 6	 370470
	 7	 696412
	 8	 680353

WAISTCOAT
SILENT FLAME
JUNIPER’S DREAM
PUNCHBOWL FLYER (IRE)
ROAD HOUSE (IRE)
MACS DILEMMA (IRE)
PURE ARTISTRY (IRE)
MIGHTY GURKHA (IRE)

62
61.5
61
60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59

2
1
6
5
8
7
3
4

R CLUTTERBUCK
L EDMUNDS
W COX
JAY MACKAY  3 

E GREATREX
W CARSON
F MARSH
R HAVLIN

R BURDON
B MILLMAN
P EVANS
J G O’SHEA
FAYE BRAMLEY
J G O’SHEA
M BELL
T FAULKNER

4
7
3
8
3
7
3
7

G
M
G
G
G
G
F
G

UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE

63
62
64
59
61
58
61
57

	15-�2�-0-2
	44-�8�-8-3
	 3-�0�-0-1
	52-�8�-3-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	50-�7�-5-6
	 9-�1�-1-0
	40-�4�-5-5

$10,862
$69,149
$799
$63,761
$456
$46,371
$7,640
$93,550

	4-�2�-0-0
	37-�7�-7-2
	2-�0�-0-1
	40-�8�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	11-�3�-2-1
	5-�1�-1-0
	34-�4�-5-4

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 WAISTCOAT Trainer: R Burdon Barrier: 2 Total: 15-2-0-2 Prize Money: $10,862
Jockey: R Clutterbuck WT: 62 Good: 10-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch uk g Fav: 3-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Swansdown J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 04/06/25 (82 days)
Owner: Stable Silks Investments Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 04Jun25	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 64	 [	 4]	 J Crowley	 60	 $4.5	 MonsiGBR Patat	 1:13.20		  .......... ¾.............always doing enough
4 of 13	 13Jun25	 CHS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 59	 [	 9]	 Mr F Yarham	 63	 $7.5	 Profit Refused	 1:25.35	 	 ........ 2¼......... kept on well final furlong
4 of 12	 27Jun25	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 64	 [	 6]	 S M Levey	 59.5	 $5.5	 Rascal Recknell	 1:26.52		  .......... ½.............not pace to challenge
3 of 9	 18Jul25	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 63	 [	 9]	 P Bradley	 59.5	 $4.5	 Born A Rebel	 1:26.74		  ........ 1½........................lost 2nd post
5 of 14	 08Aug25	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 61	 [	 8]	 W Carver	 56.5	 $21	 Angel Shared	 1:11.34		  ........ 1½.............not pace to challenge

2 SILENT FLAME Trainer: B Millman Barrier: 1 Total: 44-8-8-3 Prize Money: $69,149
Jockey: L Edmunds WT: 61.5 Good: 31-6-7-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo b uk m Fav: 9-4-3-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 37-7-7-2
Sire: Al Kazeem Dam: Burnt fingers (IRE) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 39-8-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-0-0 Last Win: 12/07/25 (44 days)
Owner: Crown ConnoissGBRs & B R Millman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 29May25	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 43	 [	 6]	 Mr Henry Moore	 65.5	 $23	 Bay Breeze	 1:15.36		  ........ 8¼...................... never a factor
11 of 11	 24Jun25	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 27	 [	10]	 O Searle	 59	 $11	 Spanish Star	 1:12.35		  ...... 11¼..never closer than mid-division
1 of 5	 12Jul25	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 63	 [	 5]	 F Daly	 62.5	 $5	 My Boy Jack	 1:14.48		  ........... 1.......................... ran on well
4 of 5	 26Jul25	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 57	 [	 4]	 Jack Callan	 56	 $6.5	 Thunderous Love	 1:16.09		  ........ 2¾................ no real impression
4 of 7	 14Aug25	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 60	 [	 6]	 F Daly	 63.5	 $4	 Punchbowl Flyer	 1:12.34		  ........ 1¾................ lost 3rd near finish

3 JUNIPER’S DREAM Trainer: P Evans Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $799
Jockey: W Cox WT: 61 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Expert Eye Dam: Electric feel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Dave & Emma Evans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 15	 07Jun24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 74	 [	12]	 L Morris	 59.5	 $101	Lady With The Lamp	 1:11.29		  ........ 8¼............ weakened over 1f out
3 of 9	 10Jul24	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 66	 [	11]	 D Keenan	 59.5	 $19	 Dolce Vitta	 1:11.62		  ........... 3.......... went 3rd towards finish
10 of 13	 30Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 35	 [	15]	 D Keenan	 59	 $34	 Snow Master	 1:23.85		  ...... 11½............ weakened over 1f out

4 PUNCHBOWL FLYER (IRE) Trainer: J G O’shea Barrier: 5 Total: 52-8-3-1 Prize Money: $63,761
Jockey: Jay Mackay (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 27-3-1-1 Track: 5-2-1-0

8yo b ire g Fav: 3-3-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 40-8-2-1
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: All on red (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 47-7-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 21-4-2-0 Last Win: 14/08/25 (11 days)
Owner: The Cross Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 14Oct24	 WND	turf	 1000	  H 	 4	 57	 [	 8]	 Gina Mangan	 53.5	 $6.5	 Balmoral Lady	 1:03.96		  ........ 4¾..........moderate late headway
6 of 9	 21Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 51	 [	 9]	 Gina Mangan	 54.5	 $7.5	 Mister Bluebird	 1:16.01		  ........ 5¼.....................never on terms
2 of 8	 07Jun25	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 6	 60	 [	 2]	 Georgia Dobie	 60.5	 $17	 You Are Everything	 1:14.00		  ........ 1¾... held but rallied and went 2nd
5 of 5	 23Jul25	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 26	 [	 2]	 Georgia Dobie	 61.5	 $6	 Ishe Worth Agamble	 1:11.95		  ......... 12...weakened quickly over 1f out
1 of 7	 14Aug25	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 59	 [	 7]	 Jay Mackay	 58	 $*3.8	Some Nightmare	 1:12.34		  .......... ½.........................held on well
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5 ROAD HOUSE (IRE) Trainer: Faye Bramley Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $456
Jockey: E Greatrex WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kuroshio (AUS) Dam: Toffee galore J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Powerhub Solutions Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 11	 07Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 55	 [	 6]	 David Egan	 58	 $17	 Carron	 1:27.23		  ........ 6¾............ ridden and held 1f out
11 of 11	 16May25	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 --	 [	11]	 E Greatrex	 59	 $151	Montpellier	 1:23.77		  ...... 46½...weakened quickly over 2f out
8 of 9	 14Aug25	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 31	 [	 8]	 J Mitchell	 59	 $81	 Slipper Time	 1:28.51		  ...... 13¾........................ no response

6 MACS DILEMMA (IRE) Trainer: J G O’shea Barrier: 7 Total: 50-7-5-6 Prize Money: $46,371
Jockey: W Carson WT: 59.5 Good: 31-5-4-6 Track: 19-4-2-2

7yo b ire g Fav: 7-3-0-2 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-2-1
Sire: Coulsty (IRE) Dam: Ohsosecret J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-5-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/07/23 (777 days)
Owner: The Cross Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 15Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 49	 [	 3]	 Gina Mangan	 63	 $12	 Racing Demon	 1:40.08		  ........ 7¾....... dropped away over 1f out
12 of 13	 13May25	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 9	 [	 6]	 J Turner	 58	 $34	 Ten Club	 1:09.98		  ...... 17¾......................always behind
4 of 8	 07Jun25	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 43	 [	 4]	 Gina Mangan	 55.5	 $29	 Ultramarine	 1:25.43		  ......... 10....................soon weakened
7 of 7	 02Jul25	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 37	 [	 5]	 J Turner	 61	 $15	 Savannah Smiles	 0:58.87		  ........... 8....................soon weakened
10 of 12	 22Jul25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 45	 [	 3]	 J Turner	 61	 $34	 Ballsgrove Boy	 1:14.78		  ........ 6¼..........well beaten final furlong

7 PURE ARTISTRY (IRE) Trainer: M Bell Barrier: 3 Total: 9-1-1-0 Prize Money: $7,640
Jockey: F Marsh WT: 59.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Kanes pass (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/07/25 (30 days)
Owner: Mr David Fish And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 18Nov24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 6	 28	 [	10]	 D Probert	 61.5	 $21	 Manara	 1:50.71		  ...... 15¼....... no impression final furlong
6 of 8	 15Jun25	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 49	 [	 5]	 C Fallon	 61	 $15	 Solar Biricz	 1:00.56		  ........ 3¼... no impression when hampered 
4 of 7	 09Jul25	 FFL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 54	 [	 3]	 C Shepherd	 61.5	 $9.5	 Son Of Astar	 0:58.80		  .......... ¾..... not quite pace to challenge
1 of 10	 26Jul25	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 60	 [	10]	 R Kingscote	 58.5	 $8	 Summertime Blues	 1:12.16		  ........ 1¼.......................... ran on well
2 of 9	 14Aug25	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 58	 [	 6]	 Jack Doughty	 61.5	 $4.5	 Summertime Blues	 1:11.61		  ........ 2½.........no impression on winner

8 MIGHTY GURKHA (IRE) Trainer: T Faulkner Barrier: 4 Total: 40-4-5-5 Prize Money: $93,550
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 59 Good: 22-1-1-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

7yo b ire g Fav: 6-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 34-4-5-4
Sire: Sepoy (AUS) Dam: Royal debt J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 20-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-2-1 Last Win: 17/06/23 (800 days)
Owner: The Two Sisters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 24Sep23	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 41	 [	 3]	 L Morris	 61.5	 $11	 Burj Malinka	 1:11.85		  ...... 10¼........................ soon beaten
10 of 11	 08Jan25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 45	 [	 3]	 H Crouch	 59	 $15	 Big R	 1:13.57		  ........ 7¼...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 9	 20Jan25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 55	 [	 7]	 R Havlin	 61.5	 $23	 Court Drive	 1:12.32		  ........ 4¼........... lost 2nd towards finish
5 of 7	 19Feb25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 57	 [	 3]	 Taylor Fisher	 60	 $3.8	 Arlecchino’s Gift	 1:13.45		  ........ 1½..............no telling impression
3 of 7	 14Aug25	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 55	 [	 4]	 M Slater	 59	 $10	 Punchbowl Flyer	 1:12.34		  ........ 1¾...............went 3rd near finish


